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Hometown Victory for Nellie Miller & Rafter
W Minnie Reba at Red Bluff Round-Up

By Tanya Randall
Current WPRA World Standings Leader Nellie Miller and her

home-grown superstar Rafter W Minnie Reba (“Sister”) topped the

Red Bluff Round-Up, held April 19-21, for $7,216. It was the first
time the Cottonwood, California, resident won her “hometown”
pro rodeo.

“It’s always nice to do well in front of your hometown,” said
Miller. Her husband James also manages the Red Bluff Round-Up.
“I’ve always done well there, and I got second there last year, but
I’ve never won it before. I was pretty happy to do that.”

Miller, the mother of two young gitls, also showed off her rop-

ing skills at Red Bluff, placing in the second round and average of
the breakaway roping.

“They had it last year, but I didn’t enter,” she lamented. “I was
kind of upset that I didn’t enter it in the first place. I decided I was
going to enter it no matter what this year!”

THE Runpown w/Nellie Miller

Rafter W Minnie Reba, “Sister” 14.1 hands, 1,100 Ibs.
giT: Sherry Cervi Gag with a twisted wire mouthpiece
sappLE: Larry Coats
sapoLE PAD: Professional’s Choice
e Gear: Professional’s Choice fronts only
sHoeNG: Aluminum on front, steel rims on back
reep: Total Equine
Hav: Alfalfa
suppLEMENTS: Equithrive
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Back On Track wraps, Flexi-Neb, Soft Rides
CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “She doesn’t get turned out that much. We're
usually riding her every day. We're usually riding her out, just to change up
and do different things. | don't like to ride in arena much on her. | think she
gets bored with that. It’s nice to ride her out and do different things on the
ranch with her.’The World Champion doesn’t do much “ranch work” outside of
moving cattle.“Before she was famous, she did A LOT of ranch work, but now
that she’s a barrel horse we try to keep it simple. But, she does like to go after
some cattle every now then.’
sponsors: Wrangler, Total Equine, Corral Boots, EquiThrive, and Haleakala

\ Walnut Shelling, Inc.

First Down Dash
Dash Ta Fame 51105

9113 Sudden Fame
KS Cash N Fame 5198

Easy Jet
Easy Charett 51100

5199 Miz Disco Chick
5191

Rafter W Minnie Reba

2008 Blue Roan Mare

. White Lighting
Blue Light ke

Blue Belle Gill
Espuela Roan

. Donna’s Blue Boy
Azul Chips Mouse

Chips Roanie

\_ Rider: Nellie Williams-Miller; Owner/Breeder: Sam Williams

At the $16,000-added rodeo, all barrel racers got their first run in
slack on Friday morning, April 19. The top 36 advanced to the three
performances, while the remaining contestants had their second-
round run an hour after the conclusion of the first round.

Miller and Sister turned in a 17.09 to split third in the first
round with Jackie Ganter and Howes A Tycoon. Jennifer Barrett
of Buhl, Idaho, and Beduinos Prospector (Prospector Street (IB) x
High As Chicks x Chicks A Blazin) and Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi and
her homebred KissKiss BangBang (Dash Ta Fame x CD Nick Bar x
Dr Nick Bar) tied for the first round victory with a 17.04, the fast-
est time of the rodeo.

Ivy Hurst of Springer, Oklahoma, and the Jud Little-bred geld-
ing Top Of The Roc (Sticks An Stones x Top Bug Cash x Cash Not
Credit) got their second run immediately following slack and posted
a 17.09 to win the round. Running in the last performance on Sun-
day, Miller and Sister took fourth with a 17.29 to win the aggregate.

“She was good,” Miller said of Sister. “She’s been at home and
she was feeling pretty rested, pretty fired up really. She’s been full of
herself lately. She was really feeling good and working good, happy
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ProRodeo Hall of Fame announces 2019 inductees

Commotion, one of the greatest bucking horses of all time, highlights a star-stud-
ded, 12-member class that will be enshrined in the ProRodeo Hall of Fame in Colorado
Springs, Colo., Aug. 3.

“I'think this is great,” said stock contractor Bennie Beutler. “With Commotion, he
either bucked them off or they would win first on him. He was one of the horses who
liked to buck, and he never had a bad day.”

The rest of the 2019 ProRodeo Hall of Fame class that was announced Monday
consists of stock contractors Elra Beutler and his son, Jiggs; four-time world champion
team roping heeler Allen Bach (1979, 1990, 1995, 2006); two-time world champion
steer wrestler Dean Gorsuch (2006, 2010); world champion bull rider Doug “Droopy”
Brown (1969); world champion bareback rider Larry Peabody (1984); notable Jerome
Robinson; the Cody (Wyo.) Stampede Rodeo; contract personnel Tommy Lucia; and
three Women's Professional Rodeo Association inductees — barrel racers Jimmie
Munroe and Sammy Thurman Brackenberry and notable Florence Youree.

In addition to the 13 inductees, Guy Elliott, a former arena director for the National
Western Stock Show and Rodeo in Denver and the San Antonio Stock Show & Rodeo
and countless others, will receive the Ken Stemler Pioneer Award, which honors indi-
viduals in recognition of their groundbreaking, innovative ideas and forward thinking.
Jimmie Gibbs Munroe - Barrel Racer

While Munroe initially made a name for herself in the rodeo arena, winning a world
title in 1975, her love and commitment to the association cemented her legacy in the
sport.

“This i just great news,” Munroe said. “What an incredible honor this is. | was there two
years ago to see the first class of WPRA members inducted and was so excited then.”

Munroe made 11 trips to the National Finals Rodeo on three different horses and
was twice an NIRA National Champion Barrel Racer and once an NIRA National Cham-
pion All-Around Cowgirl.

Munroe served as president of the WPRA from 1978-1993 and again from 2011-12.
During her first time as president she led the association in acquiring equal prize
money, obtained national sponsors and advanced the use of electric timers and better
arena conditions.

She joins her husband, Dan 0.“Bud” Munroe, in the Hall of Fame. Bud Munroe, who
was inducted in 2007, was a 12-time National Finals Rodeo qualifier and 1986 saddle
bronc riding world champion.

Sammy Thurman Brackenbury - Barrel Racer

Brackenbury was also an all-around talent, even roping and winning money in PRCA
rodeos. Brackenbury qualified for the National Finals Rodeo 11 consecutive times,
winning the world title in 1965.

During her career she served as the California Circuit Director, All Events Director, Vice
President of the Association and in 1975 served as the President of the Girl’'s Rodeo
Association.

Florence (Price) Youree — Notable

Youree is the first notable inducted under the WPRA umbrella into the Hall of Fame.
Youree was among the Top 15 six times and won the WPRA all-around title in 1966.
But it was her services to the GRA/WPRA in an administrative capacity that landed her
induction. Youree served the association as a director, then president from 1960-64
and then secretary-treasurer, where she made the biggest impact. It was during that
time that Youree worked to get the barrel racing included at the National Finals Rodeo
asitis today.

“l appreciate this so much,”Youree said. “I have loved and enjoyed everything | have
ever done with the WPRA and still do. When | won my award (WPRA NER Lifetime
Achievement Award) in Las Vegas this past December, | thought that was the best
thing that could have ever happened and it couldn’t get bigger than that, but | guess |
was wrong.”

2019 Calgary Stampede Contestants

The Calgary Stampede is proud to officially announce the names of the 120 rodeo
superstars who have been invited to compete at Stampede 2019, July 5-14. Hosting
a variety of athletes from North America and Brazil, this year’s lineup is packed with
(anadian talent, including local cowboy Connor Hamilton. Born and raised in Calgary,
Hamilton has earned his first invitation to compete at the Calgary Stampede.

“It is a great opportunity for our community to see some of our local talent shine
over the 10 days, as they compete alongside the best of the best in professional rodeo,”
says Kynan Vine, Manager of Western Events for the Stampede. “We are excited to
include skilled young local competitors like Connor Hamilton who we've seen rise
through the sport over the last few years.”

Stacking the roster with many other notable Canadian athletes, the 2019 Calgary
Stampede will see the return of local favorites such as World and three-time Calgary
Stampede Champion Zeke Thurston and 2018 Canadian Champion Clay Elliott. Canada
is also well represented by young talent in the timed events, including Logan Bird,
Kyle Lucas and 2018 Canadian Champion Steer Wrestler Scott Guenthner. In Barrel
Racing, Stampede fans will have the opportunity to cheer on Carman Pozzobon, Diane
Skocdopole, and Kylie Whiteside as they represent the maple leaf.

All'six of the 2018 Calgary Stampede champions will return in 2019 to defend their
titles and will be joined by rodeo’s premier athletes from the Canadian Professional
Rodeo Association, Women's Professional Rodeo Association, Professional Rodeo
Cowboys Association and Professional Bull Riders. While all contestants are looking to
secure a Calgary Stampede Championship, they will also be vying for the $2 million in
prize money up for grabs at this year’s Calgary Stampede.

“We have the opportunity to showcase the best rodeo athletes in the world to our
guests,”says Vine, adding “Get ready to see some amazing competition over 10 days
this July. It truly is the Greatest Outdoor Show on Earth.”

The full 2019 Calgary Stampede Rodeo contestant list is below.

Tickets are now on sale for the 2019 Calgary Stampede, and can be purchased at
(algaryStampede.com
Barrel Racing Contestants:

Brittney Barnett — Bakerfield, CA; Taci Bettis — Round Top, TX; lvy Conrado — Hudson,
(0; Callahan Crossley — Hermiston, OR; Kaylee Gallino —Wasta, SD; Hailey Kinsel —
Cotulla, TX; Lisa Lockhart — Oelrichs, SD; Emily Miller — Weatherford, OK; Nellie Miller
— Cottonwood, CA; Amberleigh Moore — Salem, OR; Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi — Victoria,
TX; Carman Pozzobon — Savona, BC; Jessica Routier — Buffalo, SD; Jennifer Sharp —
Richards, TX; Diane Skocdopole — Big Valley, AB; Jimmie Smith — McDade, TX; Shelby
Spielman — Dalhart, TX; Jessie Telford — Caldwell, ID; Sarah Rose Waguespack—Bruns-
wick, GA; Kylie Whiteside — Longview, AB

WPRA Announces 2019 Wrangler Network Tour

The Women’s Professional Rodeo Association in partnership with Wrangler® is
excited to announce the first ever Wrangler Network Tour for 2019. This new tour with
long standing corporate partner Wrangler will bring additional opportunities for WPRA
members to compete for bonus money at rodeos they are currently competing in.

“We are extremely excited to partner with Wrangler and the Wrangler Network to
highlight some of the best rodeos in our business while offering our members a chance
at a bigger paycheck at the end of the year,” said Doreen Wintermute, WPRA President.
“Not only does this Tour provide bonus money for the barrel racers but also for our
breakaway ropers, which has never been done before.”

The Wrangler Network Tour will feature a total of 18 barrel racing events and a
minimum of 5 breakaway roping events for a total of 23. A total of $34,000 will be up
for grabs in the barrel racing division paying eight places in the final Tour standings

News Continued on Page 45
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Breed to the 2 BEST VALUE Studs in the Pink Buckle!

**BREEDING SPECIAL** - $1500 BREEDINGS STILL AVAILABLE!
on both This Guyz A Keeper & Ima Special Kinda Guy!

IMA SPECIAL

.

out of Melt Awa',r ISpeclaI Leadersi 103) out of Classic I{eepsake si 98 (Dash For Cash si 114)
2019 ree: $2000 2019 ree: $2000
Both Stallions will be paid into all major incentives as colts come of age and they will be
nationally promoted to add value to your bottom line!

Pink Buckle Payout for 2019 - $1.5 MILLION!

"$1.5 Million pink Buckle Payout |
'| 53 g;‘f ; ﬁ:f?mdud& | The Pink Buckle was #2 in Top Barrel
o 455,250 towin the Futurity Average! | Eventsm zﬂfﬂaccordmg to BHN!

| A whopping i
“And 527,625 to win each go of the Futurity!
.The 2D Futurity will pay $17,000 to win the average
and 8,500 to win a round! . h
. Each D will pay $19,125 to win the Average > N
b L - O P e et e e 03/B5/18__$123000 513905 |
| Plus the Amateur Futurity will pay 56, 375 to the Average winner F
d 198 to each round winner!

1998 GRALAS §38150 $3TIOB
and 53,

In 2019... the Pink Buckle is projected to be the BIGGEST barrel racing EVENT by PAYOUT in the WORLD!

mﬂ»@ BiLL, DB, CHAD, BiLLY, BRANDONG/BRADY MYERS
AVAYS LW )T 605.642.9789 //605.641.4283 (BiL) // 605.641.4282 (Des)

H] YA AN E HORS
ERFORMANCE HORSES | o reTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWwW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com
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www.frenchmansguy.com

Morming Traflic (LTE 5190,0000 ), by Frenchmans Guy
2015 Sorrel Stallion
5 Pancl N/N

Dash Ta Fame -

I'HE ONLY STALLION STANDING OUT OF THE
LEGENDARY MORNING TRAFFIC - “MARTINI'S”
CEARNINGS ARE NOW OVER $190,000!

($1,500 by December 31st)
Considerations for Approved Mares
Frozen Semen Cualy

(Wit Listh, Colorada Cl Cowlboy

Eligibilimes: ue Collar Breeders (W

5412 East County Road 32E - sl Soathwest Desert, 5 State, BER ;il.n lrm Sakes & Vista Eouine Coli
Fort Collins, CO 80528
(970) 226-4747

WWW.VISTAEQUINE.C Owned By Webb Ranch, LLC

iler Dreeders” Futuriiy

LORADDO
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www.vistaequine.com

FIREWATER CANYON FURYOFTHEWIND CARRIZZO 3 i PRIME TALENT
Pink Buckle Sire Pink Buckle Sire Pink Buckle Sire Pink Buckle Sire

Fire Water FlitxMufberry Canyon Moon Corona CartelxDashing Phoebe Dash Ta FamexSouthasofia Corona Cartel<0h How You Shine

His dam n%rings' barrel eamings are Race earners $6.5+ million Barrel earners $414,000+ Race eamers $1.6+ million
391,000+ with eight running Barrel eamers $105,000+ with just 23 running Barrel earners $107,000+

((ONGRATULATIONS TO RECENT CSR WINNERS

ETHYLS EYES & LESLIE WILLIS DIVA RAE DEVIL CHILD & BERT SKIMEHORN LACED WITH TALENT & JUNE TIBBETTS

(2015 brown mare by Furyofthewind out of (2015 gray mare by Firewater Canyon out of {2013 bay mare by Prime Talent out of Just Suede
Joyous Eyes by Mr Eye Opener) Greatoutingat ~ Smashed Investment by Easy Lovin Fool) The by Feature Mr Jess) for their showing up at the
the Panty Raid Futurity, April 11-14.5econd in  duo finished 6th in the Panty Raid Futurity 10 Mo Bull Barrel Racing Jackpot in Bowman, ND.
the 10 average, 2nd in the first goand 2ndin ~ average and 5th in the first go taking home Finished 5th on Saturday and won the race on
the second go for a pay day of 54,270! $1233 for the weekend! Sunday, this was after 5.5 months off!

RSTALLIONS' INCENTIVES ARE AMONG THE BEST IN THE INDUSTRY

Do you have a CARRIZZO, FIREWATER CANYON, FURYOFTHEWIND or PRIME TALENT foal? Sign up for their
285,000 incentives, it's freE and easy to enroll. Visit CopperSpringRanch.com for enrollment forms and
incentive program details and to see all their eligibilities, great line of broodmares and horses for sale.

$5000 FUTURITY BONUS FOR SALE GRADUATES

FUTURITY@DERBY

MAY 31-JUNE 1 2019 AT THE RANCH
$15,000 Open Futurity, S?S[}ﬂ Open Derby

SAVE THE DATE AUGUST 10 2019 PERFORMANCE H
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 1

to be running again.” / WPRA WORI_D STAN Dl NGS and now Red Bluff—and have $73,313 won on

The 11-year-old mare by KS Cash Courtesy of www.wpra.com - unofficial - as of 4/22/19 the year.
N Fame out of Espuela Roan (“Reba”), 1 Nellie Miller $73313.01 7 Since she’s been home since Rodeo
by Blue Light ke, was raised by Miller’s ; ; ; ' Houston ended mid-March, Miller has been
parents Sam and Roxy Williams. Named 2 Brittany Pozz Tonozzi 938,461.12 20 getting runs in on her younger horses, includ-

Sister, since she was a half-sister to Wil- : LIS? Lockhart 956,652.28 14 ing Sistet’s 8-year-old full brother Rebas Cash
liam’s first National Finals Rodeo qualifier 4 Hailey Kinsel $55,636.36 11 (“Cowboy”).
Rebas Smokey Joe, the mare made her pro 5 Jennifer Sharp $44,365.65 27 “He’s been working really good,” she
rodeo debut in the 2016 as an 8-year-old. 6 Jimmie Smith $42,804.94 22 said. “I’'m really happy with him, so hopefully I
The following year, they qualified for 7 Ericka Nelson $42,717.76 22 can start running him more. We’ll just have to
the NFR and won the 2017 WPRA World 8 Jessica Routier $39,444.52 10 see how he progresses this spring. ”
Championship with $308,498. In 2018, 9Shali Lord $38.252.05 9 Next up for Miller and Sister is rodeos
Miller and Sister finished eighth in the o in Clovis and Springville, California. They’ll skip
World Standings with $188,134 in just 31 101vy Conrado ) 935,825.46 10 Lakeside, another California rodeo on this week-
rodeos—the fewest of any NFR qualifier. 11 Cheyenne Wimberley ~ $32,629.49 23 ends docket, because it would require a long trip
Their hoping a similar path with 12 Stevi Hillman §32,473.60 22 to the southern end of the state. Miller won’t
bear fruit with a third straight qualifica- 13 Lacinda Rose $30,514.59 15 head too far outside of her circuit until June for
tion this year. So far, Miller and Sister had 14 Jessica Telford $30,315.95 11 the Reno Rodeo in Nevada to start her summer
competed at just seven rodeos and have 15 Teri Bangart $29,378.92 16 run.
won four of them—the California Circuit :
Finals, Buckeye, Arizona, Rodeo Houston www.BarrelRacingReport.com
Red Bluff Round-Up
April 19-21, 2019, Red Bluff, CA
Average on two runs:
1 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light lke Nellie Miller Sam Williams 34.38 $3,157
2 Howes A Tycoon 08b.g.  Streakin Again-RIj Callinallangles, Knock Their Socksoff Jackie Ganter Jackie Gatner & DufurQH ~ 34.42 $2,706
3 Famous Cool Whip 11sor.g.  DashTa Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky TopJ essie Telford 34.55 $2,255
4 Kn Fabs Mist Of Fame 08 sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame  Cheyenne Wimberley Robin Weaver 34.65 $1,954
5 Sonny (grade) Danyelle Williams 34.68 $1,503
6 Kisskiss Bangbang 10sor.m. Dash Ta Fame-CD Nick Bar, Dr Nick Bar Brittany Tonozzi 34.70 $1,203
7 Rockin A Lil 12sor.g.  Rockin W-Miss N Lil Hickory, Lil Bit O Hickory Tanya Jones 34.71 $902
8 Jolee Lautaret-Jordan, 34.78, $601; 9 Jennifer Barrett, 34.81, $451; 10 Stevi Hillman, 34.82, $301
First round:
1 Kisskiss Bangbang 10sor.m. Dash Ta Fame-CD Nick Bar, Dr Nick Bar Brittany Tonozzi 17.04 $2,932
1 Beduinos Prospector 11b.g.  Prospector Street-High As Chicks, Chicks A Blazin Jennifer Barrett 17.04 $2,932
3 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light lke Nellie Miller Sam Williams 17.09 $2,105
3 Howes A Tycoon 08b.g.  Streakin Again-RIj Callinallangles, Knock Their Socksoff Jackie Ganter Jackie Gatner & DufurQH ~ 17.09 $2,105
5 Famous Dallas Jazz 13pal.g. Dallas Fuel-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Kellie Collier 17.28 $2,105
5 Famous Cool Whip 11sor.g.  DashTa Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Jessie Telford 17.28 $1,353
7 Kn Fabs Mist Of Fame 08 sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame  Cheyenne Wimberley Robin Weaver 17.34 $902

8 Danyelle Williams, 17.36, $6071; 9 Angelina Carrion, 17.38, $451; 10 Stevi Hillman, 17.41, $301
Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 10

ot [ v Al enter the Arena in 2o1af
ist (Crop will enter the Arena in 2019/ Pinmor ¥

New Years Breeding 5}}ec-ial ! FoeantTor Frosars

Sh 1A
www.diamondwquarterhorses.com
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This Weekend!
40" TRIANGLE SPRING SALE
78 APRIL 26 & 27, 2019

Heart of Oklahoma Expo Center * Shawnee, Oklahoma
ao™ Tﬂiﬁﬂﬂhﬂ

D Moy B00 Slownas]
=z2> | COME BE OUR GUEST FOR
A2y THE ENTIRE WEEKEND!

r @ .‘rj Cutters, Cow Horses, Ranchers, Reiners, Riders,
Ropers, Sorters, Barrel Racers!

EACH SALE SESSION FEATURES SHOW HORSES,
PROSPECTS & BREEDING STOCK

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS, CATALOG AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AVAILABLE ON-LINE ATTRIHORSE.COM

Y Den & Beverly Bundette's BAR B RANCH

ABSOLUTE DISPERSAL - Lufkin, Texas
SALE SESSION 2, FRIDAY, APRIL 26 INCLUDE:

FRENCHMANS SIX DASH - 2004 palomino stallion by
Frenchmans Guy. PHBA Jr Barrel Rucing World Champion. Selling
several yearling prospects, weanlings and mares carrying his ser-
vice. (pictured top left)

YELLA ISABELLA - 2008 palomino mare (Frenchmans
Guy x Halo Fame by Dash Ta Fame) LTE $75,000 (+) docu- |
mented by owner. $200,000+ total estimated earnings.. In-
credible 1D/Rodeo/BFA mare; sells with ET by The Goodbye
Lane. (pictured right).

OTHER FABULOUS BROODMARES SELLING INCLUDE:
Most with foals by and rebred to FRENCHMANS 51X DASH
DASH TA FAME +« FIRE WATER FLIT « FIRST DOWN DASH
FRENCHMANS FABULOUS + FURYOFTHEWIND +« JODY O TOOLE

PROSPECTS SELL BY:
A STREAK OF FLING  DASH TA FAME + FRENCHMANS SIX DASH

TRIANGLE

A DIVISION CIF AUCTICINWARE I.I.C TRIANGI.E SALES OFFICE

(817) 594-6354 + (817) 304-0589 cell (405) 275-2196
(817) 594-6358 fax (405) 273-8950 fax

YOUR #l SOURCE FOR AMERICA'S HORSE
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SLICK BY DESIGN : Mol e KELLIES CHICK
LTE: $643,000 3 ' Q) LTE: $400,000

e One Uf the ONLY'Stal hons in history t0 hd ve an

NFR Round Winning Sire & Dam!

<
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w: SLICK BY DESIGN
. $643,000

Ran a 13.48 - FASTEST TIME a
Stallion has EVER run at the NFR
11 WPRA Rodeo Championships
ACQHA World CHAMPION

Fort Smith Derby CHAMPION

- KELLIES CHICK (DARKELLY) S
- $400,000+ 2

Ran the FASTEST TIME at the 2014 NFR!
Congress Sweepstakes CHAMPION

Multiple WPRA Rodeo CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 ree: $1000

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses Il Filot Pont, TX I/ www HighPointPerformance.com
HIG INT Breeding Manager; Christi Chrstensen / chrsti@highpointperformance.com  903.816.1428

Icr{nrm:ncchMnci [ RO s ;'Igj'ﬁ i-"'ilir-:: rﬂ?ﬂ .'1:-:.::_.:-;-_.; @ _ﬂ 'ﬁz TR I'i’ﬁ} @
o -
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www.highpointperformance.com

Fishers Dash x Siexling Lit
by Sizzle Te)

All Ages All Divisions for
2018 at ONLY 14 yrs. old!

Just 55 performers eamed S VLY MR ©7 T
$759,952! NN s
$13 BTTaveragef*E ﬁ |

ol

JUDLITTLE =/ - l
#1 BREEDER FOR 2018! J!Jsprgsn!!!ﬂﬁesﬂlgﬂ

$867.225! b arorms 73" (O mmm
i ’

asty Feelin
(o Flre Waker Fla) (by Sun F rnsﬁl e

5/’”“/ & 7‘?%'/&/? e ffﬁ&fjﬁéf ﬂwy 10 boran il i1 | (hicados Cash

FFDM:FWHFMI: Corona Cartel x

Candy N Croct & Chutsdes Pl
oy Ml Jot)

Standing to a limited
number of outside mares
in 2019
JUD LITTLE RANCH Lﬂﬁgﬂﬁ.—

www. judlittleranch.com
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www.judlittleranch.com

Dashin Bob and Patty Clark Conquer CTBRA by .2 tenths

CTBRA 2D 1 Bar Moon Benelli Cressent Nickes 17.144 $412
April 20, 2019, Hamilton, TX 2 A Badger in Wranglers Kallie Reich 17.179 $337
3 Hash Sally Love 17.185 $§250
Open 4 Felix Sydni Rae Jones 17.266 $125
1D 1 Dashin Bob Patty Clark 16.623 $412 4 CrownRoyalGoldLabel Kelsey Thompson 17.266 $125
2 Dirty Dan Stinson Tillar Murray 16.820 $337 3D 1MCMTys Socks Tiffany Caldwell 17.624 $412
3 KN Born This Way Debbie Bloxom 16.871 $250 2 Johnnies Prize Linx Bentley Till 17.650 $337
4 KM Famous Daisy Dokz Whitley Williams 16.903 §$162 3 Cinnamon OnTop (atherine Murray 17.651 $250
5 PM Life is Good Millie Marquart 16.940 $88 CTBRA Continued on Page 12
Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 6
Second round:
1 Top Of The Roc 07br.g.  Sticks An Stones-Top Bug Cash, Cash Not Credit Ivy Hurst 17.09 $3,157
2 Rockin A Lil 12sor.g.  Rockin W-Miss N Lil Hickory, Lil Bit O Hickory Tanya Jones 17.21 $2,706
3 Famous Cool Whip 11sor.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Jessie Telford 17.27 $2,255
4 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light lke Nellie Miller Sam Williams 17.29 $1,954
5 Down Home Daisy (grade) Jolee Lautaret-Jordan Dolli Lauteret 17.30 $1,503
6 Kn Fabs Mist Of Fame 08 sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame  Cheyenne Wimberley Robin Weaver 17.31 $1,203
7 Sonny (grade) Danyelle Williams 1732 $902
8 Howes A Tycoon 08b.g.  Streakin Again-RIj Callinallangles, Knock Their Socksoff Jackie Ganter Jackie Gatner & DufurQH  17.33 $526

8 Tyra Kane, 17.33, $526; 10 Stevi Hillman, 17.41, $301

Jesse Andrus & Mike Hillman Memorial

April 19-20, 2019, Roswell, NM

1 Cerveza de Mulan 12bu. m.  Una Frio Cerveza-Blue Bullys Pal, Blue Bully Kortney Kizer 17.50 $1,113
2Tierra Gray, 17.59, $954; 3 Holly Wright, 17.67, $795; 4 Stacey Padilla, 17.70, $689; 5 Keyla Polizello Costa, 17.84, $530; 6 Katelyn Scott, 17.88, $424; 7 Emily Miller, 17.91, $318;
8 Jackie Jatzlau, 17.93, $212; 9 Madison Thomas, 17.98, $159; 10 Brianne Hansen, 18.00, $106

Central Ark PRCA Rodeo

April 19-20, 2019, El Paso, AR

1 Sara Withers, 14.94, $829; 2 Abby Phillips, 15.61, $667; 2 Lacinda Rose, 15.61, $667; 4 Kaysie Burgess, 15.65, $505; 5 Jessica Beck, 15.67, $397; 6 Sondra Conklin, 15.74, $288;
7 Laura Kennedy, 15.61, $667; 7 Kiley Dalchow, 15.79, $126

‘I
L]

r};ﬁs‘ e
~ Apill holding design
made with natural flavors
horses prefer.

Standlee

Froud sponscr of: PREMIM WESTERN FRSARE
standleeforage.com
800.398.0819
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Sire of Multiple Rodeo WINNERS, 1D Money WINNERS,
Arena Record Holders & Futurity Finals Qualifiers

ﬁaﬂgf'azwzébfzs/
RACING FOR PERKS 4
& Sherri Barnes ! h:
4" 1D Fri Open 2nd Go, Senior World
Championships, Texarkana, AR!

Earning $774 2009 Fee.: 8/.500
1st Shipment Included!

Rtk ] el e {00 PR el
F.:_:_;I.r..'.,':_"_"} :rI._I_.'l_, Crown 100, C-N Calif, Fulu

\
}2‘-

hinae
LG FOTUNES,

Crrith et Dasart Macein B Mawhayr Claba
Southwest Desert Classic & Cowboy State

SR~
LIFETIME EARNINGS .. g

$33,000+
Perks Alive was a FINALIST
at EVERY Major FUTURITY,

E:

* Son of Leading Barrel Horse Sire DASH FOR PERKS
sire of WORLD CHAMPION Perculatin!
* Out of Dunns Rocket Bug - i iy
100% barrel preducing mare, producing petks@brightok.net + 580-677-0356
earnings exceeding $60,000 www.TexomaQH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 23,2019



www.texomaqh.com

(TBRA Continued From Page 10

4 FR Slick and Famous
5 Ultimately Smashed
4D 1 Wood Ya Wanna Swing
2 WH High Caliber
3 Gem
4 Wild Son of Two Eyed
5 7dimplediamond
5D 1 Ronnie Bobby
2 Freckles N Dasher
3 Nash
4 TWF Fan The Flame
5 Kisthis

Youth
1D 1KM Famous Daisy Dokz
2 PM Life is Good
3 Train
2D 1 Krysum hot Rox
2 Johnnies Prize Linx
3 SLM Lady Banks
3D 1 Count Mia Kay
2 Tommy
3 Big Shot of Whiskey
4D 1Ronnie Bobby
2 Nash
3 Chestnut

Adult
1D 1 Dirty Dan Stinson

2 VF This Ducks Packin
2D 1Flash

2 (TR Peptolena Patent

Shelby Frasier
Brandi Jenkins
Beth Martin

Amy Calhoun

Riley Grace Kennedy
Amy Calhoun
Kaitlyn Foster

Katy Ann Turner
Waynella Spurgeon
Carlee Jo Sims
Winnie Archer

Gail Wagley

Whitley Williams
Millie Marquart
Sally Love

Millie Marquart
Bentley Till
Gracelyn Simons
Taylor Drew
Baylee Anderson
Trinity Smith
Katy Ann Turner
(arlee Jo Sims
(allie Kohlenburg

Tillar Murray
Cressent Nickes
Becky Jezek
Hayley Gordon

17.654
17.665
18.130
18.148
18.149
18.152
18.161
18.639
18.654
18.665
18.677
18.683

16.903
16.940
16.954
17.611
17.650
17.685
17.920
17.931
17.976
18.639
18.665
18.963

16.820
16.993
17.445
17.490

$162

$88
$412
$337
$250
$162

$88
$412
$337
$250
$162

$88

$94
$57
$38
$94
$57
$38
$94
$57
$38
$94
$57
$38

566
544
$66
$44

Multiple Stakes Winner & G Placed

3D 1Mia

2 Bullied By A Frenchman
4D 1Rowan

2 Packinsomecash

Senior
1D 1KN Born This Way
2 Tejas Menchacho
3 SB Smoke on the Water
2D 1 MeaMakeltAnywhere
2 Docs Toy Indian
3 Catch Me In Paris
3D 1 Yukon Duet Solo
2 Wood Ya Wanna Swing
3 Matts King Bug
4D 1 Kryptonite Flash
2 Whiskey Tags
3 Apache Silver Sunseet

Shanna Marquart
Karen Behrens
Allie Zant

Nadia DeFelice

Debbie Bloxom
Cheryl Audas
Sue Brizzi
Bobbie Kuhn
Susan Richardson
Leshia Knox
Katie Agnew
Beth Martin
Kasey Bonnema
Becky Sickel
Kay Griffith
Letha Moore

17.927
17.928
18.583
18.729

16.871
17.280
17.281
17.534
17.543
17.754
18.104
18.130
18.215
18.483
18.484
18.495

Custer County Fairgrounds « Broken Bow, NE
Aug. 30-Sept. 1, 2019

$12,000 added Breeders Futurity
$4,000 added Open Futurity

566
544
$66
$44

$68
$41
$27
568
$41
$27
$68
$41
$27
$68
$41
$27

$3,000 added Breeders Derby/Maturity
& $1,000 added Open Derby/Maturity ;
$5000 Future Fortunes Bonus Money -
$500 added Amateur Division

F $750 minimum added each day in the Open
(NE4D, BBR, B8R X-Tra Approved & WPRA Co-Approved)

Call today & enroll
your stallion for 2019!

BARREL RACING REPORT April 23,2019 12


www.theburnsranch.com
www.cornhuskerfuturity.com

15 WE'RE RAISING
BUSBY YOUR FUTURE!

frfrf

(‘]wr e

Famous Ladies Man & Kassie Mowry
owned by Michael Boone

LTE: $1ﬁ5,000+

Jets Heart N Soul & Jolene Montgomery
owned by Busby Quarter Horses

ure: $166,000+

Famous Lil Jet & Jordon Briggs s N
owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs 300 W
ure: $28,000+ S

One First Class Lady & Jordon Brigge® "
owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs
ure: $27,000+
A French Lady
w/Hallie Hanssen & Kassie Mowry

owned by Mariana Jubran
BFA RESERVE CHAMPION, vre: $87,000+

Jets Letters Ta Abby & Ashley Schafer
owned by Busby Quarter Horses
MULTIPLE FUTURITY & DERBY PLACINGS!

b2 T L v cqza e
Dineromademefamous & Kathy Petska BN ety
MULTIPLE RODEO WINNER, wre: $80,000+

Perksof Being Famous & Monica McClung
MULTIPLE FUTURITY WINNER, ue; $95,000+

Fameonthehorizon & Lacey Scott
MULTIPLE RODEO WINNER, Lte: $50,000

Come start your OWN Legacy of Champions!

We have weanlings to 3 year olds for sale!

#2 Leading Owners of 2018 - #8 Leading Breeders of 2018
Jeff & Andrea Busby = Millsap, TX » andrea@busbygh.com » 817.598.0257

WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT April 23,2019



www.busbyquarterhorses.com
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FLINGING DINERO

2016 STALLION by $3.6 Million Dollar NFR Sire, Will g0 back into
out of: LK SHEZAPEASADINERO, by $4 Million Dollar Sire, PC Frenchmans Hayday ¢ lraining after

LK Shezapeasadinero, Lte: $150,000 he breeding season|

- BFA SuperStakes Slot Race winner as a 3 yrold & Canadian Finals Rodeo Qualifier at 4 years old - YOUNGEST EVER!

FULL SISTER to NFR Qualifier, LK SHEZA HAYDAY (ure: $225k) 2019 FEE: $1000

e rdable
/ExJCEfLENCE

CORONA @,ﬁiﬁl

Scottie Johnson - 541-408-4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - www.CrossCountryRanch.com
BARREL RACING REPORT April 23,2019



www.crosscountryranch.com

FRIDAY, JUNE TTH

BAM - Camarillo Barel Clinic Starts (Free to Watch)
12 Noon - Show Dffice Opens

5PM - Camarillo Barrel Clinic Ends

G6PM - Camarillo Fun & Fast Times Ir Baiel Race Starts

BARREL RACING REPORT

S E 2D IBRA Pee Wee Barrels(s & Under) $100 Added
=g | 20 Pee Wee Barrels(s & Under) $100 Added = | 301BRA 9-13 Years Youth Barrels $750 Added
= [ 30 9-13 Years Youth Barrels $750 Added = | 3D IBRA 14-16 Years Youth Barrels $1000 Added
e | 3014-18 Years Youtn Barrels $1000 Added = | 1084 Spen 3.1'2%%3%?'%'5?‘1‘.’1%‘! '
= o | 4D1BRA Adult Sidepot $25 Added
o
= e il e Clinome
2 ALPHA BLUEGATE CREOSIAICH /%50 p
— GARDEN INN Training - Lessons - Sales - Comsuling
g WHALLL FHABUN SN GLENTER OO0 WNWLEL UECATEGARDENINMLOH
#____A:'_“‘-;.___.
4 DELMEIAL SALES "HITE AUTO BODY ne i‘f TEMIAEN 20
c2 —  AWRATEATOBIOCOM SRR
— Sunsée (1
ne : e, e
= F AL ALY - WWWSE MIDWESTIOUNTRYDIRECT.COM
= Runing Hard Products .
= WAARORCLELLOM WEWFODERSHMEATARDIHEESELOM
F—AUTO PARK FORD - BEERS, MALLERS, BACKS & SALIN LLP - BIGFOOT JACKS - BRONSON VETERINARY SERVICES - FARM CREDIT - HEATH LASH HORSESHOEING
HOSTETLER & YOUNG INSURANCE AGENCY - INTERRA - STORI ENTERPRISE - STUTZMAN POWER EQUIPMENT - TIFFANY'S RESTAURANT - WANA FEED

Sharon Camarillo Clinic w/ Co-Instructor Danna Irvin

SATURDAY, JUME BTH

BAM - Camarillo Barrel Clinic Starts (Free to Watch)

12 Noon - Show Dffice Opens

4PM - Camarillo Barrel Clinic Ends

5PM - Fun and Fast Times Bairel Race Starts Atk M ICHIA M ﬂ
SUNDAY, JUNE OTH pghfeet

BAM - 5PM Level 2 Invitational Workshop Clinic 455 £ FARVER ST, SHIPSHEWANA, IN 46565

April 23,2019 15


www.runninghardproducts.com

Peterson and Slemp Solid at El Reno, OK Tri-K

Tri-K Barrel Race

April 19-20, 2019, El Reno, 0K

Friday Open
1D 1Namgis D 61
2 Miss Goodyear
3 My Hidden Legacy
4 Lipstick Colors
2D 1 Mogo
2 Famous Red Rum
3 Spookie Oakie Amy
4 Hal Of A Pounce
3D 1 Wrangler
2 RH Missy Pepolena
3 Laico Lady N Lace
4 Audacious Faith
4D 1 Mollys Stormy Haven
2 Moons Gray Guy
3 Shanni
4 RCFancy Holly
5D 1 Swagger
2 Horse1
3 Bad Sierra Blue
4 Bubba

Saturday Open
1D 11vy James
2 BR Famous Lil Debbie
3 DashinWithTheBest
4 Whos Dat Pappa
50nce
2D 1Bully B Good
2 KissN Bogies Gal
3 Okey Doke Dale Nieta
4 Spookie Oakie Amy
5 This Bully Raps
3D 1 Cash Hilton
2 Boo Ima Fluke
3 Everyone Loves Abbie
4 Juice
5 Scats Columbia Cowboy
4D 1 Jess Blue First
2 Precious
3 Madam Money Perry
4 Pattys Dancing Bug
5 Frenchmans Barbie
5D 1Sanchi In his Place
2 CinderellasFirstDown

BARREL RACING REPORT

Tammy Peterson
Kimberly Cockrell
Rachel Holthaus
Jodie Fox

Emily Miller
Haylee Moore
Randi Merritt
Kadee Belle Hall
Stormi Pitchford
Brandy Myers
Morgan Knapp
Sheresa Jackson
Jennifer Stevens
Nikki Nazworth
Shellie Coughran
Martin Raines
Cheyenne Stoudt
Crystal Castleberry
Tracey Brooks
Sydney Robinson

Kim Slemp

Skyla Whitters
Skyla Whitters
Kelsey Harper
Stevie Ann Wilhem
Mandy Carter
Racquel Spiller
Jaden Elliot

Randi Merritt
Laverne Fein

Ky Pierce

Amanda Williams
Sissie Wherrell
Crystal Castleberry
Tiereny Schneberger
Jan Russell

Lois Taylor

Janette Davis
Katelynn Barber
Makenzi Pickett
Jan Russell

Leslie Davis

15.680
15.770
15.872
15.895
16.224
16.283
16.286
16.301
16.728
16.768
16.847
16.848
17.186
17.193
17.206
17.229
17.708
17.759
17.797
17.889

15.396
15.556
15.672
15.750
15.783
15.945
15.963
15.981
15.990
16.003
16.401
16.437
16.447
16.482
16.495
16.903
16.971
16.973
16.985
16.993
17.409
17.413

$354.45
$265.84
$177.23
$88.61
$295.38
$221.53
$147.69
$73.84
$236.30
$177.22
$118.15
$59.08
$177.23
$132.92
$88.61
$44.31
$118.15
$88.61
$59.08
$29.54

$398.97
$326.43
$241.80
$157.17

$84.63
$332.48
$272.03
$201.50
$130.97

$70.53
$265.98
$217.62
$161.20
$104.78

$56.42
$199.49
$163.22
$120.90

$78.59

$42.32
$132.99
$108.81

3 Amazin Flit
4 SRL Roys Gal
5 Truly Firen

Friday Adult

1D 1 Honor Eddie Bob
2D 1 RH Missy Pepolena
3D 1 Dot Coms Ruger
5D 1 Frenchmans Royal

Saturday Adult

1D 1Lay N Low

2D 1 Jess Blue First

3D 1 Sanchi In his Place
5D 1 Audacious Faith

Friday Senior

1D 1Johnee

2D 1 First Count Dash
3D 1Rasberry Ruby
4D 1Bubba

Saturday Senior

1D 11vy James

2D 1 Bully B Good

3D 1 Abby

4D 1 Precious

5D 1 Mollys Stormy Haven

Friday 18 & Under
1D 1 Dixies Heart
2D 1 Bailey

Saturday 18 & Under
1D 1 Dixies Heart

Friday Junior Limited
1D 1 Fina
5D 1 Kitty

Saturday Junior Limited
1D 1Fina
5D 1 Kitty

Saturday AQHA Sidepot
1D 1 Miss Angel Image
3D 1 Madam Money Perry
5D 1Jumpn Vikette

Rhonda Palmer
(ristina Duffey
Chelina Howell

Anna Weichel
Brandy Myers
Elizabeth Morris
Elizabeth Morris

Jan Russell
Jan Russell
Jan Russell
Sheresa Jackson

Bo Hill

Karen Coyle
Jennifer Stevens
Sydney Robinson

Kim Slemp
Mandy Carter
Kim Bolding
Lois Taylor
Jennifer Stevens

Lexi Weil
Tarah Douglas

Lexi Weil

Jessica Walters
Brandilyn Chenoweth

Jessica Walters
Brandilyn Chenoweth

Darla Corff
Janette Davis
Mary L Vaughn

P55M/ Tying Up/ Musele Integeity]

April 23,2019

17.424
17.491
17.495

15.916
16.768
16.948
18.172

16.317
16.903
17.409
18.881

16.379
16.983
17.386
17.889

15.396
15.945
16.502
16.971
17.660

16.327
17.143

16.379

21.784
30.564

20.644
29.074

15.836
16.973
18.288

$80.60
$52.39
$28.21

$63
$54
$36
$27

$52.50
$45
$30
$22.50

$63
$54
$36
$27

$94.50
$78.75
$63.00
$47.25
$31.50

$36
$24

§45

$34
$14

$34
$14

$70.95
$54.45
$39.60



www.medvetpharm.com

Ember Bug and Lori Chestnut Top Easter Fun Run

Easter Fun Run 4 Hazzie Marie Summer Huff 16.653 $128
April 19-21, 2019, Hattiesburg. MS 5 RP Fired Up Bully Butch Davis 16.691 $82
6 Mastrs Mercedes Jessica Heap 16.715 $46
Friday Open
1D 1Quick Dream Maker Bailey Mcllwain 14.601 $797  Saturday Open
2 Hope She Clocks Hilary Branch 14.660 $660 1D 1Ember Bug Lori Chestnut 14.499 $897
3 Runnin for aTitle Blaise Bercegeay 14.691 $522 2 Sabrina’s Flit Angel Jessica Graham 14.570 §742
4 Ember Bug Lori Chestnut 14.706 $385 3 Rock Solid Kisses Ann Smith 14.576 $588
5 PJH Flits Zero Jet Hilary Roberts 14.707 $247 4 (Clarks Billy Boy Rylee Jo Maryman 14.646 $433
6 Kappers Little Dash Jana Browning 14.717 $137 5 Sweet Fast Ride Maria DesAngles 14.714 $278
2D 1 Acres of Buda Landry Jo Powell 15.115 $607 6 Hope She Clocks Hilary Branch 14.728 §77
1T-Lo Moon Alex Pipkens 15.115 $607 6 Kappers Little Dash Jana Browning 14.728 §77
3 Rare Ovation Harley Jones 15.134 $435 2D 1(Cactus Red Jets Jesse Showes 15.005 §748
4 Cactus Red Jets Jesse Showes 15.142 $321 2 Images of Fire on the Rock ~ Sami Sylvester 15.013 $619
5 Fortunate Fame Dustin Angelle 15.151 $206 3 Joe-Fox Ty Marks 15.020 $490
6 Bailey Brisco Madison Overby 15.170 $115 4 ShootntotheMoon Karlie Herron 15.034 $361
3D 1 What A Quick Rocket Nellie Austin 15.625 $531 5 0BD Smokin Razor Randi Kervin 15.047 $232
2 SR Zans Royalty Angela Alford 15.652 $440 6 Chasin Memories (assidy Brown 15.048 $129
3 TF Bully This Jet Nina Guillory 15.674 $348 3D 1Ridin The Short Bus Shannon Gallagher 15.509 $598
4 Heza Streakin Flare Heather White 15.676 §257 2 Harley Hilari Forbes 15.512 $495
51D Josey Owens 15.677 $165 3 BK's Magic Pie Kristin Booker 15.513 $392
6 Snow Flake Jack Rhea Pitre 15.688 $92 4 Playin For Blue Bud McBride 15.515 $289
4D 1Taboo JR Sullivan 16.107 $399 5 Trigger Tyler Stringer 15.524 $186
2 Firefly Terry Jenkins 16.116 $330 6 Sportin This Grace Emily Broussard 15.547 $103
3 Playin For Blue Bud McBride 16.124 $261 4D 1Double Black Jet Maddy Campbell 16.006 $449
4 Go Zap Terresa Bryant 16.142 $192 2 San D Rica Gabrel Vaughan 16.010 $371
5 Chasin Disco Lights Jorden DuBose 16.143 $124 3 Snow Flake Ned Rushing 16.021 $294
6 Blondie Baleigh Holston 16.162 $69 4 Sadie Jaci Lafon 16.032 $217
5D 1Key Dancer Leann Hall 16.609 $266 5 KW Fullthrottle Hailey Brown 16.052 $139
2 Okie Comp Savannah Smith 16.629 $220 6 Cowboy Bre Fossier 16.054 §77
3 lke Raven Jackson 16.644 $174 5D 1Dashing Jimmi Jet Maria Hixon 16.531 $299

Easter Fun Run Continued on Page 21

Cs:'-re G£ 2C {,Qr:ir'[(g @it-a.rﬂ.piﬂn-s & _ﬂ)rﬁgeuq ffarﬂin-gs r:h;c ‘-SS__”Z‘I'II;\I:"H"'

in Barrel Racing, Team Roping & Steer WresHing

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY
(Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

@ﬂ n.gra.fulaﬁon-sf

Reserve CHAMPION, Qakdale, CA ProRodeo!
Earning $2,474

2019 Fee: $4,000

Digeawats rultiple mares!

Potterranch@gmall.com - Marana, AZ /+ Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
April 23, 2019 17
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www.potterranch.com

Al

BARREL RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
MEMPHIS

BIRIEAK|I[NIG

NEWS

May 24-26, 2019 - Memphis
$25,000 in added money and prizes
Double J Saddles to all 5 division Champions
Bob Berg Buckles to all Reserve Champions
Open to ALL competitors 19 and over
Stalls are filling fast! ENTER TODAY'!
AdultWordShow.com
Call or text 706-495-5126

BARREL RACING REPORT April 23,2019



http://adultworldshow.com

Congratulaions!

4 2nd Go SIP, 5 2nd Go Open,
VGBRA Futurity!
Earning $3,356

4™ 2nd Go Open & SIP Maturity, s i

4™ Sweepstakes, VGBRA Futurity! ({8 >  *

Earning $‘|,348 B S EE R

owned t:q..-.r Davé Cronguest &.Cc; r;ny Hyde
5" 1st Go Open & SIP, 7" Maturity Open
& SIP Average, VGBRA Futurity!

Earning $842

Limited to 20 Coniracts
2019 Fee: $3500 {ICS1 Contracts Available)

Eligibiities: Future Forfunes, Sefect Stallion Stakes & VGBRA

NOW STANDING AT: Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals # OWNED BY:
Navasota, TX - 936.825.2197 - Dr. Joey Vest Beazne Villoy
bveh.navasota@bveh.com - WWW.BVEH.COM Fepiine Hospitals

BARREL RACING REPORT April 23,2019



www.bveh.com

BREAKS ARENA S |
RECORD! .y

at the Nortex Arena, Gainesville, TX *

& FULL SISTER

HP FIESTA FAME
WINNING 1st Go of Ardmore
Futurity, Ardmore, OK!

Dash Ta Fame - Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

\ EAMII Y DE A NERSI
A J‘—..]L-'J.'.'_.l l_,f'.'r Vi J”I".l (iER

0

Full Sister: HP FIESTA FAME
- 15t Go WINNER & 7th in Avg. at the Ardmore Futurity!

- 10" in Futurity Average & 7 in Futurity
1st Go at TX Fall Classic Futurity, Bryan, TX

full brother:
FIESTANOZSHEZFAMOUS
LTe: $40,000+-
- 2016 Fizz Bomb Derby CHAMPION
1 - - FASTEST TIME at Colorado Classic Event
201 9 FEE 51 500 - Qualifier to the 2017 The American, Loveland, CO

- Mountain States Circuit Finals Qualifier
Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses /I Pilot Point, TX & www HighPointPerformance com

HIGHPO NT Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen i chrsti@highpointperformance.com f 903 816.1423
- =)o 5. P @K - 0@

F‘crformun 'l.'Hl.'ans- TIHER. =0

BARREL RACING REPORT April 23,2019
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Easter Fun Run Continued From Page 17

2 Sky Kaleb Pipkins 16.590 §247
3 Wrangler Shelby Hoppmeyer 16.592 $196
4 Katrina Ashleigh Molaison 16.643 $144
5 Foxy Leslie Chance 16.671 $93
6 RP Fired Up Bully Butch Davis 16.688 $52
Open Average
1D 1 Ember Bug Lori Chestnut 14.603 $709
2 Rock Solid Kisses Ann Smith 14.661 $580
3 Hope She Clocks Hilary Branch 14.694 $430
4 Kappers Little Dash Jana Browning 14.723 $279
5 BDS Kakki Jac Kaylyn Wilkinson 14.9M $150
2D 1Dodge Pogo Lewis 15.113 $521
2 Smooth Guys Lady Michelle Avila 15.123 $426
3 Gems King Olena Jaky Layla Overstreet 15125 $316
4 Docs Playboy Cash Courtney Cuevas 15.147 $205
5 Pistol Annie Felicia Necaise 15.155 $1M
3D 1Ridin The Short Bus Shannon Gallagher 15.609 $375
2 SR Zans Royalty Angela Alford 15.627 $307
3 Bar J Peppy Queen Kylie Tubre 15.629 $227
4 Lady Annabellum Trudy Showles 15.646 $148
5 First Prize Frosty Lori Chestnut 15.649 $80
4D 1 Baylee Sarah Gatwood 16.112 $271
2 Blondie Baleigh Holston 16.113 $222
3 KW Fullthrottle Hailey Brown 16.119 $164
4 Huskers Royal Joker Amanda Day 16.123 $107
5 Mastrs Mercedes Jessica Heap 16.150 $57
5D 1 Shes a Mity Slick Design Rebecca Boyd 16.675 $208
2 RP Fired Up Bully Butch Davis 16.690 $171
3 Tex Rachel Owens 16.724 $126
4 Katrina Ashleigh Molaison 16.727 $82
5 Ramsi Shelbi Richard 16.742 $44
Friday Youth

STMILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

ANOUS BU‘MS

Dash Ta Fame x Ms Wahini Bug (Bugs Alive in 75)
HAYZEL & Halee Laymon

- Win Tejas Rodeo, Bulverde, TX' i

FAMOUS RABBIT & "d’li:tona Prncter

- Won Goldthwaite, TX & 5" at
Liberty Hill, TX Open Rodeos!

EMBER ELIG & Lori Chestnut

JII'|

en & Avg., Easter Fun P‘un
Hattiesburg, MS, Eaming $2,199
DOUBLE DOSE OF BUGS & Hannah Mae ﬂaklﬁ].r
- Win Mega 40, Win 6* out of 436 head in Sat Open of PacWest,
Ocala, FL, Eaming $1.410
BR FAMOUS LIL DEBBIE & Skyla Whitters
- Win Sun. Open, Barrel Bash, Guthrie, OK! 2% 1D Sat Open, Tri K
Barrel Race, El Reno, OK, Eaming $1,326
HIP E CHICK & Rachel Lenson
- Derby CHAMPION, 5" Sat Open, Barrel Bash, Guthrie, OK, $634
Jeff Switzer & Bo Hill p crc 'I: |
p. 620.408.5427 : £$2,500 K

al Switzer/Hill Horsess=qh
Dodge Cily, KS

BARREL RACING REPORT

Live Foal Guaraniee ' No Rebreed Fees

Now i the Bl

1D 1 Quick to Kill Rikki Kervin 14.859 $292
2 Annie Tanner Holland 14.872 $175
3 0BD Smokin Razor Randi Kervin 14.880 $117
2D 1Dash Be Kas Jake Ramsey 15.359 $214
2 CT Famous Five Karlie Herron 15.398 $129
3 Scat Daddy Molly Mangum 15.462 $86
3D 1 Sportin This Grace Emily Broussard 15.862 $154
2 Sparks R Flamable Gabrel Vaughan 15.879 $93
3 Tuesday Alysia Campbell 15.914 %62
4D 10ne Dandy San Kai Riley Grace Batton 16.455 M
2 Sportin A Fancy Shiner Kamon Brown 16.587 367
3 Okie Comp Savannah Smith 16.629 $45
5D 1 Rebels Bug TE Man Ruslan Saucier 16.989 486
2 JRS Dash Ta Fame Emily Kate Kendrick 17.059 $51
3 (ross Anna Gray 17.086 $34
Saturday Youth
1D 1Bugs Blakely Woodruff 14.601 $345
2 Clarks Billy Boy Rylee Jo Maryman 14.646 $207
3 Taylor Stormy Leo Landry Jo Powell 14.794 $138
2D 1Big Mama Allison Caillouette 15.128 $254
2 Strait Up Taylor Necaise 15.138 $152
3 Our Cool Levi Kanely Cooper 15.142 $102
3D 1Dow Maddy Campbell 15.604 $183
2 Frostys Cash Special Raegan Wilks 15.605 $110
3 Tuesday Alysia Campbell 15.698 $73
4D 1Image Taitum Summers 16.104 $132
2 Jake Kloe Mason 16.163 $79
3 Dually Maddy Martinez 16.250 $53
5D 1 Color my Kisses Hot Royce Robinson 16.689 $102
2 Dayla Madalyn Lack 16.859 $61
3 JW Cats Kaboom Gracee Guillory 16.899 4

Easter Fun Run Continued on Page 22

(ongratulations

1¥'in the 1st Round of Red Bluff, CA ProRodeo!
earning $3,383

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE——

Quality Service You Can Trust

CALL MARVINITAVAREZ TGDAY. {E??',l 569-8960

ethorseinsura

WWW GETHOHSEINSURANCE COM
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2018/2019 Equi-Stat Futurity Standings

Futurity Horse, Rider & Sire Standings
As reported by Equi-Stat on 4/23/19
**does not include LANCE GRAVES, DIAMONDS & DIRT & VGBRA Futurities

Top 20 Futurity Horses (1/1/19-4/23/19)

1 LettaTrafficDolt 15 m. Traffic Guy-April Rose For Hank, Letta Hank Do It Kalie Rutledge Janett Dykes $84,023.00
2 Papagaio 15s.  Tres Seis-Miss Lucky Lucky, Dash Ta Fame Cody Bauserman Cheryl & Bill Kennedy $58,898.00
3 Famous LadiesMan 15g. DashTa Fame-Lady Perks, Dash For Perks Kassie Mowry Michael Boone $48,485.75
4 Famous MicGuyVer 15g. Frenchmans Guy-Disarray, Dash Ta Fame Tiany Schuster Edwin Cameron &T. Schuster $37,033.00
5 EpicGuy 15¢g.  EpicLeader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry Kristen Williams $33,781.76
6 Mean Cheerleader  15m. Epic Leader-Mean Dorene, Marthas Six Moons Hallie Hanssen Karma Loftin $24,899.54
7 Heavens Guy 15g.  JLDashTa Heaven-Easy Guys, Holland Ease (aroline Boucher Edwin Cameron &T. Shuster $22,676.00
8 JLReddyToCharm  14.s. Red x BF Silver Charm, Takin On The Cash Jill Lane Jill Lane Quarter Horses $21,577.00
9 Famous Bullets 14 m. Lins First Bullet-Dasharuth, Dash Ta Fame Bradi Good Jana Bean $19,582.63
10 Wicked Little Leader 15m. Epic Leader-Miss Diabolique, Three 0 Jones Hallie Hanssen Isabella Quarter Horses $19,458.25
11 Feelin Heavenly 15m. Heavenly Firewater-Shootin Tootin Party, Shoot Yeah Brian Wheeler Mission Ranch $17,771.25
12 (P He WillBe Epic ~ 159.  Epic Leader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry Kassie Mowry $16,385.50
13 Shes A Slick One 14 m. Slick By Design-Perks in April, Perks Alive Michele McLeod Jack Hopper $16,119.38
14 Danger On The Rocks 14 m. Firewaterontherocks-Pietana, Pie In The Sky Hilary Van Gerpen Hilary Van Gerpen $15,395.00
15 Namgis D 115 15s.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Central Station, First Down Dash Kylie Weast Namgis Quarter Horses $15,364.00
16 Famous Lil Jet 149. DashTa Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs $14,197.63
17 Firin Ta Heaven 159. JLDashTa Heaven-Flitin Firing Cash, Cash Not Credit Jolene Montgomery Southwestern Farms $12,227.38
18 One First Class Lady 15 m. Blazin Jetolena-GL Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs $11,944.00
19 A Dynamite Goodbye 14 m. The Goodbye Lane-Theifs Of Diamonds, Doc 0 Dynamite Kristy Yerrington Megan/Bill/Susie Lewis $11,781.00
20 Imaslickbug 15s.  Slick By Design-Shawnees Spice Girl, Shawne Bug Brandon Cullins Morris Pollock $11,678.00
Top 20 3-Year-0lds for 2018 (1/1/18-12/31/18)
1 VFLeo Stinson 15s.  Eddie Stinson-Licorice Letoard, Coup De Kas Chris Martin Del Farms LLC $100,000.00
2 Tiny Stormy Weather 15m. Frenchmans Guy-SF Tiny Bit Of Fame Adrian Bolin Bill & Cheryl Kennedy $45,476.00
3 RRTooslick Eye Mist  155s.  Slick By Design-KN Fabs Mist Of Fame, Frenchmans Fabulous ~ Brandon Cullins Robin Weaver $44,913.00
4 Entitled Ta Fame 15m. Dash Ta Fame-Roses Moonlady, Title Contender Marne Loosenort Danny Kingins $35,000.00
5 Papagaio 15s. Tres Seis-Miss Lucky Lucky, Dash Ta Fame Cody Bauserman Bill & Cheryl Kennedy $24,017.00
6 SlickLaneTaFame  15m. Slick By Design-Short Lane Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sharin Hall Nancy Adkins $23,000.00
7 EpicGuy 159. EpicLeader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry Kristen Williams $20,202.87
8 Famous Sassy Firebug 15m.  Fire On Bug-Ta Fame Sassy Goes, Dash Ta Fame Adrian Bolin Bill & Cheryl Kennedy $18,972.00
9 (PHeWillBeEpic  15g. EpicLeader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry Kassie Mowry $17,500.12
10 A Kings Famous Fling 15g. A Streak Of Fling-BCR Stellaluna, Dash Ta Fame Janet Staton Peggy Fenton $15,000.00
11 Imaslickbug 15s.  Slick By Design-Shawnees Spice Girl, Shawne Bug Brandon Cullins Morris Pollock $12,506.00
12 Dashing Canelo 159. Dash Ta Fame-Streakin Sider, Streakin Six Kassie Mowry Kassie Mowry $12,000.00
13 Flamin Flicka 15m. Chicados Cash-Flick A Bullion, Bully Bullion James Barnes James Barnes $11,722.00
14 Trap Queen 15m. Streakin Again-Leaving Hot Memories, Leaving Memories Jamie Hodges H3 Farms $11,381.00
15 Slicks Sweet Legacy 15m. Slick By Design-Bars Sweet Legacy, Rare Bar James Barnes Travis Dobbs $11,000.00
16 Speedin Sign 159. Got Caught Speedin-Cash Sign, Texas Moon Pie Sarah Zaleski Carol Waters $10,000.00
17 Aint Seen Maples Yet 15m. Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Lost Maples, Kings Cup Jennifer Burgess Karen Behrens $9,870.00
18 Wicked Little Leader 15m. Epic Leader-Miss Diabolique, Three 0 Jones Hallie Hanssen Isabella Quarter Horses $9,000.00
19 A Streak O Lena 15s. A Streak Of Fling-Zans Chick O Lena, Zan Parr Jack Cody Bryant Savana Richards $7,500.00
20 Rockbottomfreebird 15s.  Dash Ta Fame-My Fire N April, Alive N Firen Lance Graves Elaine Duff $7,000.00
Equi-Stat Futurity Standings Continued on Page 25
Easter Fun Run Continued From Page 21
Friday Senior Saturday Senior
1D 1 Ember Bug Lori Chestnut 14.706 $104 1D 1EmberBug Lori Chestnut 14.499 $104
2 Jet Lori Chestnut 14.924 $69 2 Jet Lori Chestnut 14.921 $69
2D 1Zans Bar Chief Angela Richardson 15.233 $87 2D 18Bully For Dasher Robby Peterson 15.143 587
2 Heza Jazzin Jose Bud McBride 15.288 $57 2 Trace Me A Doc Stephanie Lynn 15.271 $57
3D 1 Coronas Dippin Rio Tiffany Albarado 15.724 $70 3D 1Playin For Blue Bud McBride 15.515 §70
2 Stylin Little Pepto Stephanie Lynn 15.808 $45 2 Busy Lacin Chex Shannon Smith 15.569 $45
4D 1 Paul Doby Odom 16.423 $52 4D 1Tex Rachel Owens 16.123 $52
2 Hitnonthe go Kelly Bates 16.462 $34 2 Sunfrost Wind and Fire Darla Mabile 16.139 $34
5D 10toe Lori Chestnut 16.737 $35 5D 1Flitnonthe go Kelly Bates 16.809 $35
2 Jets Lady Pay Day Terresa Bryant 16.773 $23 2 McCues Last Stand Laverne Robertson 16.939 $23

Janis Spencer Murray, DV

Ny

ﬂ Mac Murray

L"egu , NM - 505.864.1152
mjfarms505@aol.com

Apr|I 23,2019 2

utune Forfune
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BUILDING AN EPIC YEAR.
'SINCE DECEMBER 1, PROGENY EARNINGS OF OVER

LTE $170,000+
2012 Leading Futurity Stallion

X 2008 AQHA Gray Stallion - 15.1HH
b (Confederate Leader - Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit)

2019 Stud Fee: 53,500 shipped

TEADDED

HAS AN EPIC [.lff'\l}lfR

A e Y Contact Schiller Rang seding@schillerranch.com * www.epic

f 1\\- . ~ontact Schiller gripr 1 nch.cor 3

- \1 Hr‘!!? ‘..l"tl 3 1351 North US Hwy 377 # Stephen | F}{ 76407 = BrazosValleyStallionStatio
| .‘!lalllullfsl::llmll.. LI Phone: 254-4B5-8280 or ).M.J 977-EFIC

RANCH

eacernet
n@gmail.com
www. BrazosValleyStallionStation.com
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Frenchmans Guy —Tell Em Belle ST 90, by Tres Seis S197 - 2012 Bav Stallion - 5 Panel NN

4 Red Desert Classic Futurity Champion 4 Southwest Desert Classic
Futurity Reserve Champion 4 The American Qualifier ¢ PRCA Money Earner!

Fee: $2,000

Caooled & Frozen Semen - Considerations for Approved & Multiple Mares

Jake Dahl & Stephanie Webb? o v
ﬁ-ﬂ-llEﬂﬂCﬂHﬂl]’Rﬂiﬂ]J:’E Cowboy State, S ..I| sl I-..'-a.:. 3 Suate, BHR B0
Fort Collins, CO 80528 Equine Coloradi Brecders” Futurty

(970) 226-4747
LORADO WWW.VISTAEQUINE.C Owned By Webb Ranch, LLC
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Equi-Stat Futurity Standings Continued From Page 22
Top 20 Futurity Riders (1/1/19-4/23/19)

1 Kassie Mowry Famous Ladies Man, Epic Guy, CP He Will Be Epic, Back The Blue, Triple G, Dashing Canelo $107,550.01
2 Kalie Rutlege Letta Traffic Do It, Natives Firewater $85,716.00
3 CodyBauserman  Papagaio, Famous Sassy Firebug, Passem Bye Guy $66,743.00
4 Hallie Hanssen Mean Cheerleader, Wicked Little Leader, Shez Royally Smooth, CM Siennas Firefrost, TFour Uno Love, Sun Kiss First Prize, UX Fling Baby Fling $54.461.79
5 Tiany Schuster Famous Mic Guy Ver $37,033.00
6 Jordon Briggs Famous Lil Jet, One First Class Lady, FC Blazinpeacholena, Smooth Hershey High $29,387.57
7 Caroline Boucher Heavens Guy, Bitcoin Is Golden $23,346.00
8 Kelsey Lutjen KN Luna, Juno She Can French, VF Eysa Famous, TS Dash Dang It, A Speical Frenchman, TS Queens Shake Em, Shatter Me, Blazin Exs N Ohs ~ $23,141.00
9 Jill Lane JL Reddy To Charm, JL Twisted Sister $22,797.00
10 Ryann Pedone Sudden Hero, VQ Im Buzzed, Famous By Design, Dash Ta Fire Canyon, Double Down Stinson $19,956.26
11 Bradi Good Famous Bullets $19,582.63
12 Brian Wheeler Feelin Heavenly, First Flashin Jet $19,274.25
13 Kylie Weast Namgis D 115, Red Ronda $18,843.38
14 Mitzi Duke Hand Off My Flame, Last Gunattha Fiesta $17,300.00
15 Michele McLeod Shes A Slick One $16,119.38
16 Craig Brooks Epic Bit Of Fame, BR Flaming Fireball, Dash Thru Firewater, Dr Slick Bar, Whistle At The Sun, BR Second Ammendment$15,997,88

17 Brandon Cullins Imaslickbug, Zippy, RR Tooslcik Eye Mist $15,700.00
18 Hilary Van Gerpen  Danger On the Rocks $15,395.00
19 Molli Montgomery  Heavensfeelinspecial, Stackin Bills $14,330.00
20 Jolene Montgomery  Firin Ta Heaven, Flits Khamacasse, Smooth N Heavenly $14,153.94
Top 20 Futurity Sires (1/1/19-4/23/19)

1 EpicLeader Epic Guy, Mean Cheerleader, Wicked Little Leader, CP He Will Be Epic, Back The Blue, Epic Bit Of Fame, Epic Nick, LA Epica... $113,395.05
2 DashTa Fame Famous Ladies Man, Famous Lil Jet, PCR Blew By You, VQ Im Buzzed, Entitled Ta Fame, Ima Perry N Famous, KC Pritzi Famous... $109,039.26
3 Traffic Guy Letta Traffic Do IT, BCK Texas Guy $84,023.00
4 Tres Seis Papagaio, Seis Smashin Fame, Tfour Uno Love, Rudustys Tres Seis $61,696.00
5 Slick By Design Shes A Slick One, Imaslickbug, Slick N Black, Slicks Sweet Legacy, KN Kates Slick Six, Slick Lane Ta Fame, Famous By Deisgn... $59,220.76
6 FrenchmansGuy  Famous Mic Guy Ver, Guy With Speednclass, A French Babe, Kahluah Latte, Frenchmans Firestar, Passem Bye Guy... $56,240.67
7 JLDashTaHeaven  Heavens Guy, Firin Ta Heaven, Heavensfeelinspecial, Dash Thru Firewater, Smooth N Heavenly, Runnin Outta Sight $48,622.88
8 The Goodbye Lane A Dynamite Goodbye, RV Merri Goodbye, MF Flye Bye Lane, Billy Thee Kid, NDS Fly N Goodbye, Gracies Lane, JR Parker... $32,488.44
9 Eddie Stinson KN Luna, Irosesuchastinson, VF Leo Stinson, VF Eysa Famous, VF Miracles Happen, VF Eddie Bull, KB Honky Tonk Angel... $24,555.00
10 Firewater TaFame  Victoriuos Firewater, BR Flamign Fireball, Stackin Bills, Cruz N Ta Fame, Honor Famenfirewater, Stairs Ta Fame, Plumbfulloffirewater... $24,536.63

Equi-Stat Futurity Standings Continued on Page 29
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sun Frost
Miss Meter Jet (Bar Tanto Jet)

3/4 Brotherto
2013 WORLD CHAMPION
STINGRAY, wre: $1.1 Million+

. L [MEPSTY e F—
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B E S SK

OCTOBER 11TH, 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, OK

HELD IN CONJUNGTION WITH
THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE FUTURITY & OPEN 4D
OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

Featuring up to 100 Pink Buckle prospects and mares bred to Pink Buckle stallions that represent
the very best in the barrel racing industry. From the reputable breeding programs of the Pink
Buckle stallions, comes future champions that we are proud to offer to the public.

WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM
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ALL TIME LEADING FUTURITY. MONEY. EARNING STALLION

."'I,_‘
F

Y1 0 B , A . . . L 4
i W A E @ B A BE W B B B B

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

5X FUTURITY CHAMPION! THANK YOU

= BFA Juvenile Sire Slot CHAMPION Britany Diaz for _
* Kinder Cup Slot Race & FUTURITY CHAMPION  choosing RR Mistakelly =
* LG Futurity Slot Race & Futurity CHAMPION to breed to your great

« Corn Husker Breeders & Open CHAMPION NFR mare

* Ardmore Futurity CHAMPION DASHER DUDE!
» TX Extreme Barrel Classic Reserve CHAMPION

* Panty Raid Futurity Reserve CHAMPION

$295,071

FUTURITY EARNINGS

.-‘
e

MRREERA

“‘gFuturl

will be paid into incentives
as foals come of age

Eo
< € SPILALS
S R

2 _" owned by Robin Weaver Salado, TX | 254.947.1292 | BVEH.com
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www.bveh.com

Progeny Earnings of $192,000+

in earners since Dec. 1st

 Desicner Rep x Dreams oF Brue, Dream On Dancer

201G FEL: ‘32. 750

Congratulations!
SLICK LANE TA FAME
& Will Lear oo =

owned by Nancy Adking
CHAMPION Panty Raid BFA
& OTR Futurity!

garning $6,621 :

GHPOINT

P riarmances Horses

Standing at Highpeint Performance Horses
Filot Point, TX i www HighPointPerformance.com
Breeding Manager; Chrsti Christensen
christi@highpointperformance,com i $03.816.1428

BARREL RACING REPORT April 23,2019
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Brittany Mayfield and William Win Cleburne, TX BRAT

BRAT #12 3D 1Zans Diamond Sunray Heather Hammonds 17.68 $339.44
April 19-20, 2019, Cleburne, TX 1 DCBender Crystal Willis 17.68 $339.44
3 Easily Cashed Chips Kendra McLaughlin 17.682 $236.82

Open 4 Rocket Star Boy Alex Hall 17.684 $189.46
1D 1 William Brittany Mayfield 16.671 $378.91 5 Lady Gaga Tori Morris 17.71 $157.88
2Fro Rylee Hardin 16.686 $299.97 6 Drifting On a High Kendra McLaughlin 17.714 $126.30

3 Bugs Kim Ferguson 16.740 $236.82 7 Gypsy Bryan Taylor 17.716 $110.52

4 Runnin for Honors Jesse Harris 16.814 $189.46 8 Star Streakin Jennifer Cook 17.731 $78.94

5 UknowUNVme Amie Hennen 16.826 $157.88 4D 1Journey Chandler Fletcher 18.201 $378.91

6 Heza Dash Ta Honor Riley Chown 16.866 $126.30 2 Buttermilk Zan Rachel Hearn 18.23 $299.97

7 JCTruly Bob Kaylee Gallino 16.876 $110.52 3 Boogies Moon Pie Elaine Foreman 18.24 $236.82

8 Hesa French Pistol Carley Rand 16.913 $78.94 4 Penut Ashley Sims 18.243 $189.46
2D 1 Rollin Nicole Maggie Cape 17.173 $378.91 5 Lika Honey Badger Mary Van Cleve 18.244 $157.88
2 Sevens Kristen Henderwerk 17.183 $299.97 6 RGB Reba Amber Brown 18.293 $126.30

3 Lady Jazarrell Jett Petkovich 17.206 $236.82 7 Petey Andi Lail 18.298 $110.52

4 The Final Donut Tamet Gould 17.221 $189.46 8 Ice Cold Brewski Payton Boyer 18.3 $78.94

5 Epic Chrome Shelby Vick 17.241 $157.88 5D 1 Two Bit Wizeguy Zach Posey 18.678 $378.91

6 Guys Bigtime Streaker Lacey Harmon 17.249 $126.30 2 Indigo Princess Alley Harris 18.696 $299.97

7 Sis McKenna Wagner 17.256 $110.52 3 MM Buck N Frenchbug Heather Lewis 18.699 $236.82
8 Doobies Silent Lad Elizabeth Barta 17.276 $78.94 BRAT Continued on Page 33

Equi-Stat Futurity Standings Continued From Page 25

11 A Streak Of Fling A Kings Famous Fling, Streakin Tiny Chick, Dats A Guy Streakin, Uptown Fling, HGF Flinging Frosted, Little Streakin Cat, Streakers Queen...  $23,891.07
12 Firewaterontherocks Danger On the Rocks, Happy N Famous, Firewater Outlaw, Fyre In the Skye, Yellowpolkadotbikini, Firewatersraightup, Scarlett Firewater...  $21,862.00

13 Red JL Reddy To Charm $21,577.00
14 Lins First Bullet Famous Bullets $19,582.63
15 A Smooth Guy Shez Royally Smooth, Mobetta Fame, Rob Em Smooth, JW Pit Boss, Smooth Hershey High, LH A Smooth Success $18,825.00
16 Heavenly Firewater ~ Feelin Heavenly $17,771.25
17 Blazin Jetolena One First Class Lady, FC Blazinpeacholena, Yalls Money Blazin, Shatter Me $17,608.94
18 Bucks Hancock Dude Namgis D 115 $15,364.00
19 Frenchmans Fabulous Miss Fabulous Jewel, KN Ima Fabulous Chik, Shez Fly N Fabulous, MV Dash Of Fabulous, JT Frenchmans Cowboy, Somethin Fabulous $14,992.00
20 Flaming Fire Water  Chewingthehotwire, DDD Bullet Proof, Flaming Fire An Fame $11,280.17

: Dasll
" Sire of 29 Barrel Money Eamers including: .
~ +ONE FAMOUS TORNADO ($15,767) Futurity Money Earner
+ incl. 2017 Cornhusker Open Futurity Res. Champion efc.
*RUSHIN TA BE FAMOUS ($9,205) Futurity Money Eamer
incl. 4th 2017 Comhusker Open Futurity 1st Go, etc.
+ HEZ FIREIN TA FAME (57,049) Classic Equine Barrel
Futurity Amateur CHAMPION
... *MP SPEEDING TA FAME ($5,350) 2014 WPRA 20 Futurity
t World Champion, 4" Greg Olson Barrel Fulurity 2D, eic.
_ +BIT AFAME N HONOR (55,452) 2018 Barrel Of Gold
[ Futurity Winner
. +LF THE RICO PRINCESS(54,930) Viva Las Viegas 2D
« Futurity Winner

R A L

Congratulations to the JOHN FAME filly...
-LUCY JANEFAME (§1,458) 2018 SWWA Futurity LF BEDER THAN FAMOUS & MEGAN WHITE
- CHAMPION winning both Go’s & the Average : on WINNING 1D Futurity Mone:

Feeds Futurity |
FEE: $1,250
g Proven i oy Longfellow Farms = 25885 South Sunshine Blvd. * Eloy, AZ 85131
Mare & Repeat Client Discounts Daren Longfello » (520) 975-6060 » longfellowfarm @ yahoo.com

Future Forfupes, VGBRA, Colorado Classic, Look for John Fame on Facebook! Most Major Credit Cards Accepied
- N &-rm&); Glaciar Chaser

s =
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www.facebook.com/John-Fame-Son-of-Dash-ta-fame-201108020066449

SUN FROSTED ROCKET = MCM IMAHOSS

Sun Frost-Call Me Wrangler, Rocket Wrangler Tres Seis - Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons
Lifetime earnings His first foals arrive
of over $80,000 : in 2019

Multiple arena record holder

2015 Josey Jr. World CHAMPION « 3X PRCA Prairie Circuit Finalist Half-hrﬂﬂlaf to NFR queirﬁer & Cha}renna Frontier Days winner

2X College National Finalist « 5X AQHA World Show Finalist MCM Imasharpguy ($175,000 wte), RFD American qualifier SR
Currently WINNING at PRO RODEOS, all over the country INDUSTRY TITAN (2018, $81,116), and
Already a PROVEN producer to a limited foal crop OVERTHEMOONGORAGUY (2018, $64,449).
Fee; $1750 reE: $2,000 - property of Dunn Ranch

property of David Chapman - ridden by Cigrra Chapman

BUI.I.SEYE BI.ILI.ION SR INDUSTRY TITAN

Bully Bu.'hon-Top Shawne, Shawm; Bug Firewaterontherocks-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Maans

Lifetime earnings
of nearly 5100,000

S e AR

EKAG-IAWnrtd Sl'nw quaiﬁer 2ﬂ18 RFD American RFD The American qualifier, Ft. Smith Finals qualifier, BFA Derby

Semi-Finals qualiifer » Futurity, Rodeo & 1D money eamer finalist, Placed two slot races, Panty Raid Futurity CHAMPION,
Arena record holder « STILL RUNNING & WINNING! AQHA Congress finalist, & many more wins all over the
Fee: $2,000 - property of Whitmire Ranch country with Troy Crumrine

Fee: $2,000 - property of Tom & Nick Wilie

Co—\/—9
“DUNN “RaNCH
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FAMOUS RESURECTION & Christi Weger
owned by Joey & Chnsti Weger
Reserve CHAMPION, Senior World Champianships,
Texarkana, AR, earning $3,183

VERSATILE HORSES - Heading Horse WINNER!
BULLY HONOR AND FAME & Payden Emmett
owned by Cole & Michella Wilsan
3"in Finals of RNCFR in the Heading! Placing in the
Average of the Prelims and the SemiFinals!
earning $7,013

STREAKING MELODY & Reagan Ivy
WINNING 1D Fri Open, 3° 1D Sat Open, Turning Spring
Barrel Race, Murfreesboro, TX, earning $1,208
DAT DUDES SHARP & Christi Weger

4" 2D Thursday Open, Senior World Championships,
Texarkana, AR, earning $891

JETTIN TA FAME & Vicki Mullins
o Win Morristown, TN Barrel Race zdaye in a Row!
Over 150 entries!

\ s S‘JREAKINFREAMNQUICK & Angi Hawthorne
.:cﬁ 6" 1D Barrels, 2 in Poles, UBRA, South Jordan, UT!

STREAKING NITEMARE & Elaina McKinney
47 |D Shamrock Showdown,
4" 1D Coyote Run Arena Barrel Race!

2009 Fec. $2.300

r'&'rf?;%z‘?ﬂﬂ ol inclited
Barral Racing Eligibities: Triple Crown 100, C-N Calif, JJ Classic,

Future Forrunes Southwest Desert Classic & Cowboy State Stallion Inc.
Racing Eligibiities; Oklahoma Bred

Joleen Hales - Madill, OK + perks@brightok.net « 580-677-0356 + www.TexomaQH.com
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2002 Buckskin AQHA Stallion
Sun Frost x Mandrift Mari

Has produced multiple 1D Barrel Horses,

Futurity and Rodeo Winners!

Stud Fee: $1,500

For more info:
Lance Robinson
801-580-8588

BARREL RACING REPORT

2013 Bay AQHA 5tallion

Tres Seis x Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame

Futurity Money Earner! Dam, Dash Ta
Vanila is a NFR Qualifier w/$150K LTE!

Stud Fee: 52,500

For more info:
Chad Beus | 801.631.6093
roarrrstallion.com

CorOnMa CARTEL X
SExecuTive Looks (S1 113),
EXECUTIVE MENACE
| EARNER OF $B868,077

2019 STUuD FEE:
%5,000

| FORrR MORE INFO:
HUTGH WISE / MATT WITTMAN

405-282-3437
I_-'IADEBIZH:IK'..EI:IM.-"KVNI:ERI:INA
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BRAT Continued From Page 29

4 Jet Settin’ Apache
4 Pedro

6 TE Prissy

7 Pooh

8 Bonnie B

Money Maker 4D
1D 1Fro

2 UknowUNVme

3 Heza Dash Ta Honor
2D 1 The Final Donut

2 Epic Chrome

3 Guys Bigtime Streaker
3D 1 Buckeye Spirit

2 Cash Naturally

3 MV Dash of Fabulous
4D 1 Phillip

2 Pat Man

3 Kayla

Youth
1D 1 Runnin for Honors
2 Doobies Silent Lad
3 Fabulous Twister
2D 1SnoButt
2 Mugs N Black
3 Chance
4 Buckeye Spirit
3D 1Zipps Bochepus
2 CK Runaway Princess
3 Hooked on Firewater
4 Sookie

Mira Bralic

Sara Redden
Makynna Baldwin
Teresa Busch
Brandy Gilbert

Rylee Hardin
Amie Hennen
Riley Chown
Tamet Gould
Shelby Vick
Lacey Harmon
Courtney Keiser
Kalie Cook
Lacey Harmon
Kalie Cook
Taidum Johnson
Jacie Johnson

Jesse Harris
Elizabeth Barta
Samantha Willoughby
Gabrielle Bordeaux
Ellie Wilberding
KayLynn Martin
Courtney Keiser
Ellie Wilberding
Haylie Eakman
Sydney Wollett
Brooke Hickey

18.702 $173.67
18.702 $173.67
18.705 $126.30
18.724 $110.52
18.74 $78.94
16.686 $216.42
16.826 $166.09
16.866 $120.79
17.221 $166.95
17.241 $128.13
17.249 $93.18
17.734 $136.03
17.792 $104.40
17.863 $75.93
18.358 $98.93
18.623 $75.93
18.766 $55.22
16.814 $120.00
17.276 $72.00
17.296 $48.00
17.366 $84.00
17.500 $64.80
17.537 $52.80
17.734 $38.40
17.934 $84.00
17.972 $64.80
17.973 $52.80
18.005 $38.40

Carram PerX

Dash For Perks x Dancing Rose Lady x Disco Jerry (TB)

* TOP 5 2013 Diamonds
STORMY DASH & Dirt Sweepstakes
ILEY ERRY * Arena Record Holder
: : * Rodeo Money Earner

* Multiple 1D Winner

PERKS PETRONE

Mulople Open & Sr 1D Winner

ey
CLL

4 heftey Castich®

o, A .
sl
oy —

-

L

]

Future Fortunes
TOHA Barrel Sire

BARREL RACING REPORT

4D 1 Chip
2 Rowdy
3 Rowdy
4 Bodie

Adult
1D 1Fro
2 JCTruly Bob
3 WQ Bar Socks
4 Flaming Money Buggy
5 Zbar Lynx to Cash
2D 1Sally
2 Grace
3 Shimmy
4 Chevy
3D 1 Star Streakin
2 Cash Naturally
3 Docsfreckledspecial
4 Prime ThriftShop
4D 1Lika Honey Badger
2 Phillip
3 Dixie Royal Lady
4 CPB Ryker

Senior
1D 1 Striking Poses
2 No Pressure On Me
3 The Final Donut
2D 1 Crucial Timing
2 Wow Shes Hot
3 Heza Stray Cat
3D 1 Pretty Bay Pony
2 Reds Lightning Bar
3 Hesararetreasure
4D 1 Gibbs
2 Ms JB Alive N Shaken
3 Brother

PBRIP
1D 1 Sookie
4D 1 Ratchetts Snowflake

Classics

1D 1 Lottie

2D 1 Ratchetts Snowflake
4D 1 Pearl

Kaya Painter
Randi Wilson
Randi Wilson
Kyleigh Howell

Rylee Hardin
Kaylee Gallino
Kaylee Gallino
Carissa Bryant
Rachael Myers
Meredith Driskill
Darcie Moody
Caitlin McCreary
Kim Wright
Jennifer Cook
Kalie Cook
(asey Bosma
(arey Benton
Mary Van Cleve
Kalie Cook
Stephanie Benson
Reagan Jackson

Teresa McClendon
Martha Reeves
Tamet Gould

Kym Blanchard
Becky Dillard

Tracy Henderson
Gretchen Goedeken
Glenda Thompson
Eileen Wall

Kevin Davis

Sandy Hassell
Michelle Applegate

Brooke Hickey
Connie Myers

Judy Graves
Connie Myers
Katie Lindamood

18.939
19.009
19.106
19.411

16.686
16.876
16.925
16.959
17.085
17.383
17.404
17.411
17.448
17.731
17.792
17.874
17.884
18.244
18.358
18.881
20.182

17.012
17.03

17.221
17.533
17.558
17.79

18.063
18.11

18.133
18.548
18.790
19.033

18.005
19.746

18.797
19.746
20.891

$84.00
$64.80
$52.80
$38.40

$78.75
$60.75
$49.50
$36.00

$0.00
$78.75
$60.75
$49.50
$36.00
$78.75
$60.75
$49.50
$36.00
$78.75
$60.75
$49.50
$36.00

$73.10
$56.10
$40.80
$73.10
$56.10
$40.80
$73.10
$56.10
$40.80
$73.10
$56.10
$40.80

$25
$25

$26.66
$26.66
$26.66

Triple Crown 100 - Diamonds & Dirt Futurity

April 1-7, 2019, Bryan, TX

Futurity 1st Go

1 Epic Bit Of Fame, Craig Brooks, Kaylon Rodriquez, $1000, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch,

$600, Kaylon Rodriquez, $400

2 CP He Will Be Epic, Kassie Mowry, $750, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch, $450, Claire

Powell, $300

3 Paparazzi Love Me, Wyatt Paul, Ashley Harvey, $500, BHR Frenchies Socks/For The
Fame LLC, $300, Lyndsey Myers, $200
4 Epic GUy, Kassie Mowry, Kristen Williams, $250, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch, $150,

Kristen Williams, $100
Futurity 2nd Go

1 Epic Guy, Kassie Mowry, Kristen Williams, $1000, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch, $600,

Kristen Williams, $400

2 Imaslickbug, Brandon Cullins, Morris Pollock, $750, Slick By Design/Highpoint Perf.

Horses, $450, Wayne Kerr, $300

3 Paprazzi Love Me, Wyatt Paul, Ashley Harvey, $500, BHR Frenchies Socks, For The
Fame LLC, $300, Lyndsey Myers, $200
4 Cajun Chorme, Dustin Angelle, Renee & David Cain, $250, Shawne Bug Leo/Nickelbar
Ranch, $150, Renee & David Cain, $100

April 23,2019
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Sire: Dash Ta Fame
5X Frenchmans Vanila
‘% by Frenchmans Guoy

o Stallion = 5 Panel N/N

[ TA VANILA $117,000+
IDDEN FAME $101,000+!

 are 3-year-olds of 2019

~ Fee: $2,000

Jake Dahl & Sli:phame '“febh ::::'..l'.'.: :.':- .ll! ¢ .i. ol .'.h:.'-.'...-.':w :'-.' ail .'..l-:'-. L I\.:I:.. do '. -.a. o oy
5412 Fast Cuunly Road 32E lake, Southwest Dhese :. 55 .||T- IR \..nll.n- 1 : tkes & Vista Egquine
Fort Collins, CO 80528 Colorado Breeders” Futuriny

(970) 226-4747

e = WWW,VIST&EQUINE.: Owned By Webb Ranch, LLC

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Slick Lane Ta Fame and Will Lear Score in Springfield

Panty Raid Futurity
April 11-14, 2019, Springfield, OH

C arteMonerRed )
On the Money Red

Designer Red 51103

BFA Futurity Average
1Slick Lane TaFame 15 blk. f. Slick by Design-Short Lane Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame
Will Lear 31.703 $1,993
2 Ethyls Eyes 15br.f. Furyofthewind-Joyous Eyes, Mr Eye Opener
Leslie Willis 31.842 $1,708
3BR Come Out And Play 15bayg. Firewaterontherocks-Olena Little Moon, Our Little Storm
Nicole Monroe 32.417 $1,424
4 Honor Roll Ronas 15s.f. Heza Little Ronas-Honor Miss Money, Honor the Moon
Amanda Padgett 32.558 $1,044
5Bar Chasin Frenchman 15 buck. g. Lr Frenchmans Frost-Wranglers Rare Bar, Rare Bar
Brett Monroe 32.59% $759
6 Diva Rae Devil Child 15 gr.f. Firewater Canyon-Smashed Investment, Easy Lovin Fool
Bert Skimehorn 32.746 $664
7Bob Dash 15 br. g. Cantbullythisguy-Cp Dehlila, Dash Ta Fame
William Ball 32.767 $569
8Sonofa Superman 15 pal. ¢. Super Fame-Amys Topless Time, Ub Good as Gold
Larken Jones 32.825 $475

9 Cantbullysarahjayne

10 Sweet By Design

15br.f. Cantbullythisguy-Protean, Chicks Beduino

William Ball

15 bay f. Slick by Design-Beyond Sweet, Sweet First Down

32.863 $380

ider: Will Lear; Owner: Nancy Adkins; Breeder:

5187 Pin A Rose On Me
Slick By Design

Dreams Of Blue

Slick Lane Ta Fame

2015 Black Filly

Dash Ta Fame
si113

Short Lane Ta Fame

Short Lanes Wink

Mike & Jill Petty

Dream On Dancer
5190

Ms Sun Pass

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

Lanes Leinster
51101

Strawberry Shortwink

_

Jamie Johnson 33.168 $284
BFA Futurity 1st Go
1D 1Bar Chasin Frenchman 15 buck.g.  Lr Frenchmans Frost-Wranglers Rare Bar, Rare Bar Brett Monroe 15.675 91,495
2 Ethyls Eyes 15br.f. Furyofthewind-Joyous Eyes, Mr Eye Opener Leslie Willis 15.866  $1,281
3 Slick Lane Ta Fame 15 blk. f. Slick by Design-Short Lane Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Will Lear 16.026  $1,068
4 BRComeOutAndPlay 15bayg.  Firewaterontherocks-Olena Little Moon, Our Little Storm Nicole Monroe 16.123 $783
5 Diva Rae Devil Child 15¢r.f. Firewater Canyon-Smashed Investment, Easy Lovin Fool Bert Skimehorn 16.265 $569
6 Sonofa Superman 15pal.c. ~ Super Fame-Amys Topless Time, Ub Good as Gold Larken Jones 16.266 $498
7 Honor Roll Ronas 15s.1. Heza Little Ronas-Honor Miss Money, Honor the Moon Amanda Padgett 16.372 $427
2D 1 A Mission For Cash 15s. 4. Bugemforcash-I Am On a Mission, Hot Colours Denise Evans 16.726 $356
2 Dynamic Firewater 15¢ch.f. Dashin Dynamo-Flitflingn Firewater, Fire Water Flit Summer Pauly 16.779 $285
3 The Max Jet Yet 15bayg.  Frenchmans Maximum-Zadie Mae Jet, Rene Dan Jet Morgan Jones 16.822 $214
BFA Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 Slick Lane Ta Fame 15 blk. f. Slick by Design-Short Lane Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Will Lear 15.677 91,495
2 Ethyls Eyes 15br.f. Furyofthewind-Joyous Eyes, Mr Eye Opener Leslie Willis 15.976  §$1,281
3 Buffalo Soldier 15s.s. Chasin Firewater-Cash N Charm, Cash N Balance Kelly Bowser 16.012  $1,068
4 Firewater Sam 15pal.g.  Woodbridge-Fire Water Bunny, Fire Water Flit Chelsea McFarlin 16.098  $783
5 Honor Roll Ronas 15s.f. Heza Little Ronas-Honor Miss Money, Honor the Moon Amanda Padgett 16.186 $569
6 Bogie Stinson 15s.4q. Eddie Stinson-Bw Hard Headed Woman, Dashin Elvis Chris Coffey 16.193 $498
7 Fame N Perks 15blk.g.  JI Dash Ta Heaven-Cool Perky, Dash for Perks Brad Shirey 16.194 $427
2D 1 Always Buggin Mama 15 bay f. Famous Bugs-Mamas High, All Night High Clint VanVolkenburgh 16.704 $356
2 VF Famous Two Step 15bayg.  BornTa Be Famous-Bn Misty Moon, Steppin for the Moon Matt Boice 16.796 $285
3 Dynamic Firewater 15 ch.f. Dashin Dynamo-Flitflingn Firewater, Fire Water Flit Summer Pauly 16.804 $214
OTR Futurity Average
1D 1 Slick Lane Ta Fame 15 blk. f. Slick by Design-Short Lane Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Will Lear 15.852 $§775

BARREL RACING REPORT

Panty Raid Futurity Continued on Page 36

n Incentive
assic Futurity
Colorado Classic
Hie will be novminated fo more a5
iz fosls become of age!

nch

§ i h‘
o g"&‘
@
PERFOBMANCE HORSES

Breeding inder the supervision of Horthern Hill Veterinary Cliic
Margle Jones DVM, 605,347, 3606
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Panty Raid Continued From Page 35

2 Ethyls Eyes

3 Bar Chasin Frenchman
4 JD Rockn Frosty Wood
5 ChasinTa Fame

2D 1HR No Finer Designer
2 VFQuest Love

3 YFrenchsilverQueen

4 Good Moon Disco

5 Makin Her Famous

OTR Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 Bar Chasin Frenchman
2 Ethyls Eyes

3 Slick Lane Ta Fame

4 JFKiss My Dash

5 Diva Rae Devil Child
2D 1 CE Fire Down Below
2 RIL Cantkeepthisgirl

3 RIL Cantbullynewport
4 VFQuest Love

5 JD Rockn Frosty Wood

OTR Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 Slick Lane Ta Fame
2 Ethyls Eyes

3 Firewater Sam

4 Fame N Perks

5 JD Rockn Frosty Wood
2D 1 Always Buggin Mama
2 Dynamic Firewater

3 Fabulous Feona

4 Bar Chasin Frenchman
5 RIL Cantbullynewport

Dery Average
1D 1 LLP Streakin Lady
2 Rhonda Dash
3 JadeTa Fame
2D 1)W Fedastick
2 Zans Shinning Cher
3 Shanees French Bug

Derby 1st Go
1D 1LLP Streakin Lady
2 Rhonda Dash
3 Jade Ta Fame
2D 1 PT Chasin A Rickasha
2 JW Fedastick
3 Zans Shinning Cher

Derby 2nd Go
1D 1LLP Streakin Lady
2 Rhonda Dash
3 Stoli My Ride
2D 1Pay Me With Pie
2 Catch A Red (at
3 Shanees French Bug

Slot Race
1Ziggy Zoomba
2 Flit Ta Heaven

15br.f. Furyofthewind-Joyous Eyes, Mr Eye Opener Leslie Willis 15.921
15buck.g.  LrFrenchmans Frost-Wranglers Rare Bar, Rare Bar Brett Monroe 16.297
15pal.c.  Dgb Country Leo Wood-Run Fancy Perks, Perkin Chief Penny Baker 16.473
14s.m. Chasin Firewater-Brownie to Fame, Dash Ta Fame Denise Evans 16.530
14s.m. Designer Red-Jj Famous Valentine, Eddie Stinson Samantha Menker 17.046
14 ch.g. Eddie Stinson-Vf Burrs Alive, Burrs First Down John Ressler 17.061
15¢r.f. Frenchmans Feature-Teddy Bear Tracks, Fire Water Flit Bert Skimehorn 17.113
Danny Cipri 17.158
15bay.f.  Super Fame-What So Rare, Grand Indulgence Janis Wagner 17.288
15buck.g.  LrFrenchmans Frost-Wranglers Rare Bar, Rare Bar Brett Monroe 15.675
15br.f. Furyofthewind-Joyous Eyes, Mr Eye Opener Leslie Willis 15.866
15 blk. f. Slick by Design-Short Lane Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Will Lear 16.026
14baym.  Dash Ta Fame-Raisen Blazen, Smashed Hero Bert Skimehorn 16.189
15¢r.f. Firewater Canyon-Smashed Investment, Easy Lovin Fool Bert Skimehorn 16.265
15 ch.f. Famous Bugs-Harmony On Ice, Royal Quick Dash Chris Blane 16.68
14pal.m.  Cantbullythisquy-Keep to the Task, Sir Alibi Rachel Ball 16.692
14s.s. (antbullythisguy-Newport Fancy, Calyx William Ball 16.697
14 ch.g. Eddie Stinson-Vf Burrs Alive, Burrs First Down John Ressler 16.699
15pal.c. ~ Dgb Country Leo Wood-Run Fancy Perks, Perkin Chief Penny Baker 16.746
15 blk. f. Slick by Design-Short Lane Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Will Lear 15.677
15br.f. Furyofthewind-Joyous Eyes, Mr Eye Opener Leslie Willis 15.976
15pal.g.  Woodbridge-Fire Water Bunny, Fire Water Flit Chelsea McFarlin 16.098
15blk.g.  JIDash Ta Heaven-Cool Perky, Dash for Perks Brad Shirey 16.194
15pal. c. Dgb Country Leo Wood-Run Fancy Perks, Perkin Chief Penny Baker 16.200
15 bay f. Famous Bugs-Mamas High, All Night High Clint VanVolkenburgh 16.704
15 ch.f. Dashin Dynamo-Flitflingn Firewater, Fire Water Flit Summer Pauly 16.804
15 pal. f. Hesa Sonny Bar-Fabulously Wealthy, Frenchmans Fabulous Sydney Lumadue 16.830
15buck.g.  LrFrenchmans Frost-Wranglers Rare Bar, Rare Bar Brett Monroe 16.919
14s.s. (antbullythisguy-Newport Fancy, Calyx William Ball 16.967
Friday Open

Nicole Monroe 15.613 $359 1D 1Ziggy Zoomba Kelly Bowser 15.425

William Ball 15.803 $279 2 LLP Streakin Lady Nicole Monroe 15.613

(aleb Cline 15.891 $160 3 Rhonda Dash William Ball 15.697

Melissa Kelly 16.618 $260 4 Jade Ta Fame Caleb Cline 15.760

Elyse Koch 16.900 $202 5 Return of the Chicados Tammy Ochs 15.810

Kelsey Taylor 16.914 $116 6 1 Do One Two Three Isabel Cumper 15.879

7 Baby Got Black Socks Heather Kosmowski 15.882

8 Dashin Chicado Cindy Patrick 15.900

Nicole Monroe 15.613 $269 9 Stoli My Ride Brent Monroe 15.901

William Ball 15.697 $209 10 SR Godiva Stefanie Duke 15911

(aleb Cline 15.760 $120 11 Oliver Kayla Young 15.912

Mallorie Taylor 16.619 $195 2D 1Evidence of Arson Danielle Bowser 15.926

Melissa Kelly 16.701 $152 2 JRF Gottaeamonster Jhonda Cox 15.939

Elyse Koch 16.831 587 3 Streakin Brownie Tammy Ochs 15.978

4 Fancy Wager Tammy Ochs 15.982

5 Smooth Thru Traffic Chloe Whitesel 16.025

Nicole Monroe 15.613 $269 6 Celebratemehome Wes Blum 16.030

William Ball 15.909 $209 7 BPH Illuminator Jimmy Bryant 16.039

Brent Monroe 15.985 $120 8 VF Quest Love John Ressler 16.064

Brody Marshall 16.615 $195 9 Sun Fun N Fame Holly Longest 16.076

Morgan Guido 16.672 $152 10 Joes Little Runaway Summer Pauly 16.093

Kelsey Taylor 16.717 587 11 Flys Firecracker Buddy Sneed 16.098

3D 1 Moonshine mistress Elizabeth Sheldon 16.427

2 Imafrenchstoli Skyler Kidd 16.441

Kelly Bowser 15.287 $1,600 3 Cash Makes Me Happy Evan Mckinzie 16.446

Cindy Patrick 15.589 $1,450 4 Queens Roamance Kelly Stewart 16.454

Panty Raid Futurity Continued on Page 37

™

BARREL RACING REPORT
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thewrangler.com

e 800-927-7578
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Panty Raid Continued From Page 36

5His Runaway Grace

6 Champayne On The Rocks

7 LikABilly
8 Shudahbens Leader
9 Phunticket
10 Mega Wager
11 The Dirty Ole Dance
4D 1Taxes R Due
2 Hanks Krog 09
3 Sports Bar Leo

4 Cashing In My Payday

5 Renes French Fry
5 JR Special Monica
7 This Bullys On Fire
8 Digger

9 Dun It Hollywood Fame

10 Gotti Be Early
11 Temptin Fame
5D 1Six Folsin a Pie
2 TZ Macareina Chex
3 Stompen Out Rive
4 French N Memories
5 Strawfly Perks Alive

6 Moonpies N Whiskey

7 Bully For Money

8 How D Go Lady Luck

9 Capones Cartel
10 She All of her Kisses
11 CCNifty Lad

Saturday Open

1D 1Ziggy Zoomba
2 Flit Ta Heaven
3 LLP Streakin Lady
4 Evidence of Arson

5 Bar Chasin Frenchman

6 Fancy Wager

7 Baby Got Black Socks

8 Queens Roamance
9 Time On The Money
10 Streakin Brownie
2D 1Joes Little Runaway
2 Oliver

3 Throwback Thursday

4 Firewater
5 Ethyls Eyes
6 Window Ta Da Wall
7 Streaking Romance
8 Rhonda Dash
9 TLS Little Lynx

10 Jazmanian Brave

11 Dashin Chicado

12 Atomic Bully

3D 1My Little Cookie

2 Doya Think Ima Lady

3 Flys Firecracker

4 Dun Famous

5 JRF Fancy Rare Feet
6 Play Red Sally

7 Tex

8 PT Chasin A Rickasha

9 Fiesty Firewater
10 Honor Roll Ronas
11 Bob Dash

12 Nickbars Cajun Belle

4D 1JM Fast Dasher
2 Nova

BARREL RACING REPORT

Chris Coffey
Jessica Caughlin
Kya Osborne
Michayla Schmitt
Jackie Young
Cheyenne Niekemp
Brooke Klinger
Bailee Johnson
Britney Butzer
Deahanna Raynes
Roger Grow
William Ball

Rose Liberty
Kayla Bidwell
Kaycee Everett
Julie Plese
Brooke Klinger
Mandy Gerdeman
Doc Greuey
Jordan Harrer
Warren Craig
Brooke Klinger
Amanda Knippenberg
Shae Marshall
Mindy Osborne
Kallie Erickson
Jodi Lazzaro
Susan Callihan
Jennefier Davis

Kelly Bowser
Cindy Patrick
Nicole Monroe
Danielle Bowser
Brett Monroe
Tammy Ochs
Heather Kosmowski
Kelly Stewart
Larken Jones
Tammy Ochs
Summer Pauly
Kayla Young
Buddy Sneed
Laurie Givens
Leslie Willis
Sierra Baker
Chris Coffey
William Ball
Emily Wilkins
Johnna Mitchell
Cindy Patrick
Amanda Richards
Kaelei Trudeau
Holly Longest
Buddy Sneed
Bubby Skimehorn
Jhonda Cox

Elyse Koch
Rhonda Bryant
Mallorie Taylor
Holly Longest
Amanda Padgett
William Ball

Liz Heffernan
Savannah Scales
Angelica Koffman

16.455
16.462
16.476
16.479
16.485
16.495
16.498
16.939
16.946
16.947
16.955
16.969
16.969
16.977
16.980
16.982
16.984
16.989
17.435
17.442
17.445
17.448
17.459
17.480
17.486
17.497
17.501
17.520
17.524

15.287
15.589
15.613
15.622
15.675
15.676
15.689
15.697
15.737
15.740
15.802
15.810
15.841
15.858
15.866
15.870
15.903
15.909
15.920
15.929
15.945
15.946
16.294
16.304
16.330
16.352
16.353
16.357
16.361
16.365
16.372
16.372
16.374
16.378
16.787
16.790

$370
$329
$288
$247
$206
$164
$123
$499
$441
$411
$352
$264
$235
$206
$176
$147
$117

$88
$366
$323
$302
$258
$194
$172
$151
$129
$108

$86

$65

$1,470
$1,220
$1,095
$975
§795
$713
$630
$550
$464
$380
$1,166
$960
$857
$754
$617
$549
$480
$411
$343
$275
$240
$205
$1,020
$840
$750
$660
$540
$480
$420
$360
$270
$270
$210
$180
$730
$600

3 Bullets A Flyin
4 Butlers Claimtofame
5 Eye Ballin
6 DS Clabber Star
7 Layla Mae
8 SO Natural Effort
9 VQ Ima Last Payday
10 Chezabella
11 CCNifty Lady
12 Classy Special Dazzle

5D 1 Yeller Jack

2 The Suitest Streak
3 RF Shake Em Quick
4 Knightwood Pandora
5 Hooey
6 Poco Leo Investment
7 MKB Red Hot Star
8 JRF Lucky Peach
9 Redneck Getaway
10 Always A Sassy Kid
11 Hadabe Diesel
12 RS Bear Breeze

Sunday Open
1D 1 Flit Ta Heaven

2 Slick Lane Ta Fame
3 Striker
4 Qliver
5 Sweet Talkin Dandy

2D 1Rhonda Dash

2 Whatever Shes Got
3 Ethyls Eyes
4 Once Upon ATicTac
5 Joes Little Runaway
6 Buffalo Soldier
7 Marry Me Fame
8 Peroni
9 Cuz | Seis So

10 Coco Rona

3D 1Ranglers Toast

2 Fire InThe Hutt
3 Jazmanian Brave
4 Freckled In Panama
5 Splashin Gator
6 Spot Me Sugar
7 HPH Fire Red Bully
8 Diva Rae Devil Child
9 Mega Wager

10 AllRedNFiredUp

4D 1VF Quest Love

2 Makin Her Famous
3 Rapid Cash Image
4 Im Fiesty

5 Always A Sassy Kid
6 CCNifty Lady

7 Montana

8 Large An N Charge
9 The Suitest Streak

10 Bugs Stickintothebar

Friday Youth
1D 1Jade Ta Fame

21 Do One Two Three
3 Smooth Thru Traffic
4 Joes Little Runaway
5 Shes A French Hero

April 23,2019

Jessica Hopkins
Channing Mcwilliams
Jessica Sullivan
Alisha Secrest
Jillian Duehren
Carly Greenawalt
Roger Grow
Makayla Grough
Jennefier Davis
Tony Vite

(assie Dempsey
Samantha Malecki
Tony Vite

Makayla Buckingham
Hailey Stoddard
Makala Bell
Shelby Cobb

Cody Mclaughlin
Shirley Blauser
(ristina Ray

Kayla Weiss

Tori Roberto

Cindy Patrick

Will Lear

Maliah Johnson
Kayla Young
Abigail Gay
William Ball

Marg Ten Hove
Leslie Willis
Summer Pauly
Summer Pauly
Kelly Bowser
Joyce Hanes

Janis Wagner
Danielle Walworth
Summer Pauly
Carolyn Morrow
Jessica Caughlin
Johnna Mitchell
Shugie Stoneman
(arly Greenawalt
Jenny Creech
Heather Kosmowski
Bert Skimehorn
Cheyenne Niekemp
Karla Arthur

John Ressler

Janis Wagner
Leanne Louive
Samantha Menker
(ristina Ray
Jennefier Davis
Liberty Yoder
Warren Craig
Samantha Malecki
Mallory Warner

(aleb Cline

Isabel Cumper
Chloe Whitesel
Summer Pauly
Summer Pauly

16.791
16.794
16.796
16.799
16.800
16.804
16.806
16.812
16.826
16.835
17.299
17.318
17.332
17.348
17.348
17.354
17.364
17.368
17.369
17.376
17.386
17.389

15.418
15.677
15.842
15.877
15.880
15.959
15.971
15.976
16.003
16.005
16.012
16.084
16.151
16.176
16.178
16.423
16.424
16.446
16.457
16.459
16.473
16.481
16.481
16.483
16.509
17.422
17.423
17.447
17.459
17.485
17.487
17.493
17.501
17.518
17.527

15.76

15.879
16.025
16.093
16.198

$536
$475
$386
$343
$300
$257
$214
$171
$150
$130
$535
$440
$393
$315
$315
$250
$220
$188
$157
$125
$110

$95

$860
$755
$710
$625
$540
$475
$400
$375
$300
$250
$200
§175
$150
$100

§75
$400
$335
$318
$255
$210
$170
$138
$138

$85

$65
$240
$203
$190
$155
$130
$101

$89

§75

$50

$40

$305
$226
$205
$164
$123

Panty Raid Futurity Continued on Page 38

37



Panty Raid Continued From Page 37

2D 1 Coco Rona
2 Cash Makes Me Happy
3 LikABilly
4 Shudahbens Leader
5 The Dirty Ole Dance
6 ThunderNSmoke
3D 1 Playgirls Hot Cat
2 Sunkinda Love
3 French Pepto
4 JM Fast Dasher
5 Dandy Dancer Edition
6 JA Kruzzin For Cash
4D 1 Flyin Fantasy
2 Race You to the Bar
3 Pays More to Win
4 Shesasmooth Harletta
5 Nutter Butter
6 Sandwich

Saturday Youth

1D 1 Joes Little Runaway
2 Window Ta Da Wall
3 TLS Little Lynx
4 Shes A French Hero
5 JadeTa Fame

2D 1 Chip Champion
2 Pixie Dust
3 Marshas Run
4 Honor Brilliant Bug
5 Fulla Bully Guy

3D 1(CNifty Lady
2 ThunderNSmoke
3 Way to Frosty
4 Dandy Dancer Edition
5 Hanks Krog 09

4D 1 Jak Ms Sun Blue
2 Lady Bugs Fame
3 Little Dave
4 Twist of Meyers
5 Dew

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Sweet Talkin Dandy
2 Once Upon ATicTac
3 Joes Little Runaway
4 Coco Rona
2D 1 ThunderNSmoke
2 Lighting Shadazy
3 Catch A Red (at
4 Unbelievable Jewel
3D 1 Frosted Angel Kisses
2 Bizzy Mac
3 WE Poco Bonanza Bars
4 Holies Last Stop
4D 1 Shezafire Hazard
2 Boodeelicious
3 Echo
4 Race You to the Bar

Friday Adult
1D 1 Rhonda Dash

2 Baby Got Black Socks

3 Oliver

4 Sun Fun N Fame

5 Rocknroll Frenchgirl

6 WTW Winnins A Breeze
2D 1 Stormy Sue Meyers

BARREL RACING REPORT

Summer Pauly
Evan Mckinzie
Kya Osborne
Michayla Schmitt
Brooke Klinger
Cora Opatmy
Sam Skala
Heather Oates
Payten Craft
Savannah Scales
Hailey Moore
Abigail Gay
Lillian Pfohl
Mekenzie Guarina
Grace Oshorne
Elizabeth Snyder
Sydney Hutton
Grace Neuhofs

Summer Pauly
Sierra Baker
Emily Wilkins
Summer Pauly
(aleb Cline
Savannah Grow
Taylor Hunter
Jordan Bailey
Lexee Jo Barvian
John Ball
Jennefier Davis
Cora Opatmy
Alexis Zendt
Hailey Moore
Britney Butzer
Grant Skala
Haley Bryner
Morgan Hutton
Rian Yeatts
Joshua Gillian

Abigail Gay
Summer Pauly
Summer Pauly
Summer Pauly
Cora Opatmy
Morgan Legg
Morgan Guido
Angelica Koffman
Ambre Zendt
Kearstin Rummel
Makayla Buckingham
Brooke Hadsell
Morgan Thomas
Morgan Thomas
Kila Stillion
Mekenzie Guarina

William Ball
Heather Kosmowski
Kayla Young

Holly Longest

Bert Skimehorn
Becka Eastridge
Kelly Stewart

16.381
16.446
16.476
16.479
16.498
16.499
16.797
16.8
16.824
16.837
16.86
16.91
17.768
17.869
17.882
17.903
17.931
17.947

15.802
15.87

15.92

15.986
16.022
16.379
16.409
16.41

16.417
16.491
16.826
16.86

16.879
16.91

16.921
17.831
17.845
17.856
17.906
17.949

15.880
16.003
16.005
16.178
16.515
16.536
16.545
16.590
16.957
17.031
17.034
17.061
18.100
18.116
18.223
18.266

15.697
15.882
15.912
16.076
16.14

16.167
16.268

$205
$155
$134
$101
§75
$65
$175
$130
$110
$85
$60
$55
$105
$§77
$65
$50
$40
$35

$315
$255
$204
$145
$102
$225
$180
$145
$100
$75
$190
$155
$122
$85
$60
$115
$95
$75
$50
$36

$215
$172
$135
$115
$153
$121
$95
$80
$130
$103
$80
$68
$77
$60
$50
$40

$313
$235
$201
$156
$110
$100
$220

2 Eye Bee Jets N War

3 Kings Perfect Mark

4 HVF Smashed Candy

5 JKBudhas Tomcat

6 Queens Roamance
3D 1A Rare Perk

2 Marezilla

3 BVH Blue Brass

4 Namgis Famous Shot

5 Chezabella

6 Zans Shinning Cher
4D 1 Sonofa Superman

2 Twisted H Investment

3 RH Painted Momey

4 RS Macas Little Rose

5 Streakin Woody

6 Bucket of Chips

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Baby Got Black Socks
2 Queens Roamance
3 Oliver
4 Rhonda Dash
5 Bob Dash
6 Jazmanian Brave
2D 1 OurSpecialMaverick
2 HVF Smashed Candy
3 WTW Winnins A Breeze
4 Chicks Deck Kay Pine
5 Diva Rae Devil Child
6 Doya Think Ima Lady
3D 1Tinys Bar Lable
2 RIL Cantbullynewport
3 Sheza Perfect Wager
4 Sonofa Superman
5 San Sally Peppy
6 SrDrillBabyDrill
4D 1RIJL Cantbullymyfame
2 Twisted H Investment
3 Bucket of Chips
4 SHF Tru Phoebee
5 Hope
6 TC Redwood Beauty

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Oliver
2 Rhonda Dash
3 Cuz | Seis So
4 Pistol Packin Kid
2D 1 HVF Smashed Candy
2 Bob Dash
3 Jazmanian Brave
4 Splashin Gator
5 HPH Fire Red Bully
3D 1 Glory To A Payday
2 Pacific Redneck
3 Playboy
4 RJL Cantbullynewport
5 Shiners EliLena
4D 11 Streak and Dance
2 Scotts Jokers Wild
3 RS Macas Little Rose
4 Penny
5 RWS Color Me Intrigued

Friday Masters

April 23,2019

Morgan Bos
Luke Stall
Hannah Whitten
Erica Kurutz
Kelly Stewart
Tim Tedra

Chase Munn
Katelyn Clements
Stella Follett
Makayla Grough
Elyse Koch
Larken Jones
Tiffany Jones
Garalea Elswick
Amanda Lynch
Dirk Ponchak
Hanna Gilcrist

Heather Kosmowski
Kelly Stewart
Kayla Young
William Ball
William Ball
Johnna Mitchell
Simon Baker
Hannah Whitten
Becka Eastridge
Nicole Floer
Bert Skimehorn
Holly Longest
Nicole Floer
William Ball
Hailie Liberty
Larken Jones
Elaine Kelley
Jami Cornell
Shelby Olyschlager
Tiffany Jones
Hanna Gilcrist
Samantha Kume
Morgan Fretwell
Sarah Edwards

Kayla Young
William Ball
Danielle Walworth
Maliah Johnson
Hannah Whitten
William Ball
Johnna Mitchell
Carly Greenawalt
Heather Kosmowski
Taylor Davidson
Kelly Stephens
Kelsi Wilson
William Ball

Kelsi Wilson
Lindsey Siefker
Tori Matheny
Amanda Lynch
Carly Mccoy
Hannah Mauter

16.343
16.372
16.384
16.399
16.454
16.709
16.766
16.788
16.794
16.804
16.831
17.744
17.744
17.749
17.817
17.838
17.882

15.689
15.697
15.810
15.909
15.909
15.929
16.191
16.197
16.231
16.251
16.265
16.304
16.690
16.697
16.711
16.727
16.770
16.771
17.719
17.1
17.773
17.784
17.831
17.860

15.877
15.959
16.176
16.29

16.392
16.393
16.446
16.459
16.481
16.897
16.899
16.927
16.967
16.989
17.938
17.997
18.057
18.115
18.257

$166
$142
$110
$85
$80
$188
$141
$120
$95
$75
$65
$108
$108
$82
$62
$50
$46

$325
$260
$225
$175
$123
$110
$244
$185
$160
$125
$89
§75
$207
$155
$133
$103
§75
$66
$125
$95
$80
$65
$45
$40

$240
$195
$160
$113
$162
$130
§115
§75
$45
$137
$110
$88
$62
$45
$85
$65
$55
$40
$30

Panty Raid Futurity Continued on Page 39
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Celebrating Easter at Southwest Desert Classic, Salina

SouthWest Desert Classic 2 Patches Maddie Grover 16.28 $421
April 19-21, 2019, Salina, UT 3 War Drums Jagged Edge ~ Andrea Newman 16.285 $333
4 Salude Jule Patty Harrison 16.298 $245
Friday Open 5 Djr All American Pie Page Gurney 16.349 $157
1D 1 Wrangler Lauren Porter 15.461 $482.40 6 Pablina Starlight Kristi Brangle 16.365 $105
2 Patches Maddie Grover 15.632 $321.60 3D 1Roanie Maddie Grover 16.79 $406
2D 1 Squirrel Jackie Mccourt 15.976 $289 2 Road Tripping Bonnie Blain 16.791 $348
2 1B Golden Glow Connie Wyatt 16.006 $217 3 Cls For Cat Chelsie Jensen 16.793 §275
3 Flossy Teisha Smith 16.04 $145 4 Aloha Sweetheart Karen Allred 16.796 $203
4 Snappy Brook Layne 16.06 §72 5AbDunt Heather Clayson 16.809 $130
3D 1Ts Snap N Ta Fame Lauren Porter 16.478 $247 6 Paystone Peggy Proctor 16.813 587
2 Wildfire Maddie Grover 16.485 $185 4D 1Sa Turnin Tuff Style Katie Aagard 17.363 $363
3 Same Low Price Peggy Proctor 16.543 $123 2 Hyper Fly Terri Butler 17.387 $311
4 Blazin Lil Diva Mike Ybarra 16.555 $62 3 Noras Blue Fancy Tammy Black 17.392 $246
4D 1 Rusty Shellie Dalton 17.035 $214 4 Aspens Rocket Natalie Huff 17.397 $181
2 Jessie Jacob Millett 17.125 $161 5 Midnight Jesse Fly Susan Morandy 17.399 $116
3 Effort Brook Layne 17.18 $107 6 Bm A Lady With Perks Carleen Trapp 17.419 §77
4 Starring Red Kalmar Grace 17.205 $54 5D 1Thails Pay Chex Martha Kilcrease 17.815 $299
2 Zevi Jean Ta Dash Elsie Hussey 17.881 $256
Saturday Open 3 Real Gun Shy Heather Clegg 17.933 $203
1D 1 Squirrel Jackie Mccourt 15.777 $576 4 Miss Red Blaze Kim Moosman 18.161 $149
2 Southern Maid Cash Katelyn Carter 15.795 $494 5Rgr Fast Lane Ta Fame Shawnalee Hinkins 18.235 $96
3 Wildfire Maddie Grover 15.828 $391 6 Rose Brooklin Funk 18.262 $64
4 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.865 $288
5 Gm Splashing Proud Jamie Christensen 15.914 $154  Sunday Open
6 Rgr Jess Da Bomb Melanie Adams 15.914 $154 1D 1 Miss Alota Distance Macklee Larsen 15.549 $611
2D 1 Guys Drifting Pie Jamie Noyes 16.277 2491 SouthWest Desert Classic Continued on Page 40
Panty Raid Continued From Page 38
1D 1Ziggy Zoomba Kelly Bowser 15.425 $234 2 Burrshezgotfrostburn Chris Bryant 17.415 §70
2 LLP Streakin Lady Nicole Monroe 15.613 $189 3 Rosco CQY Quixote Jason Chandler 17.467 $55
3 Return of the Chicados Tammy Ochs 15.810 $151 4 Hutches Festus Twist Glen Hutcheson 17.473 $38
4 Dashin Chicado Cindy Patrick 15.900 $106 5 This Chic Aint Cheap Chuck Givens 17.535 $31
5 SR Godiva Stefanie Duke 15.911 §75
2D 1 Evidence of Arson Danielle Bowser 15.926 $166  Sunday Masters
2 JRF Gottabeamonster Jhonda Cox 15.939 $133 1D 1FlitTa Heaven Cindy Patrick 15.418 §225
3 Streakin Brownie Tammy Ochs 15.978 $107 2 Whatever Shes Got Marg Ten Hove 15.971 $140
4 Fancy Wager Tammy Ochs 15.982 $75 2D 1Buffalo Soldier Kelly Bowser 16.012 $95
5 Celebratemehome Wes Blum 16.030 $53 2 Marry Me Fame Joyce Hanes 16.084 §75
3D 1 Moonshine mistress Elizabeth Sheldon 16.427 $140 3 Marry Me Fame Joyce Hanes 16.084 $60
2 Phunticket Jackie Young 16.485 $113 4 Peroni Janis Wagner 16.151 $50
3 JRF Fancy Rare Feet Jhonda Cox 16.521 $90 3D 1Freckled In Panama Shugie Stoneman 16.457 $80
4 Bubble Rap Bugs Sandy Kafferlin 16.563 $63 2 RIL Cantkeepthisgirl Rachel Ball 16.574 $64
5 GBA Robin Fame Deb Olyschlager 16.572 $45 3 GBA Robin Fame Deb Olyschlager 16.667 $50
4D 1Six Folsin a Pie Doc Greuey 17.435 $85 4 Moonshine mistress Elizabeth Sheldon 16.706 $45
2 Bully For Money Mindy Osborne 17.486 $68 4D 1 Makin Her Famous Janis Wagner 17.423 $55
3 Wrangler Boonlight Jason Chandler 17.624 $55 2 Dalton Lisa Brennen 17.557 $40
4 Dashin For Legend Kelley Lanham 17.769 $40 3 This Fives Famous Karen Jenkins 17.679 $35
5 This Chic Aint Cheap Chuck Givens 17.815 $30 4 Leos Light Sugar Bar Kyle Koehler 17.68 $30
Saturday Masters ECSIF
1D 1Ziggy Zoomba Kelly Bowser 15.287 $230 1D 1 Firewater Laurie Givens 15.858 §255
2 FlitTa Heaven Cindy Patrick 15.589 $190 2 Shes A French Hero Summer Pauly 15.986 $206
3 LLP Streakin Lady Nicole Monroe 15.613 $155 3 SunfrostMoneySpring Dirk Ponchak 16.055 $118
4 Evidence of Arson Danielle Bowser 15.622 $106 2D 1 Monnie Monnie Sabrina Mills 16.387 $219
5 Fancy Wager Tammy Ochs 15.676 §75 2 Stormy Sue Meyers Kelly Stewart 16.436 $170
2D 1 Throwback Thursday Buddy Sneed 15.841 $165 3 Sonofa Superman Larken Jones 16.727 $97
2 Firewater Laurie Givens 15.858 $135 3D 1Swear Im Rare Chuck Givens 16.867 $190
3 Streaking Romance Chris Coffey 15.903 $110 2 Dun It Hollywood Fame Julie Plese 16.885 $140
4 Dashin Chicado Cindy Patrick 15.945 §75 3 Frenchmans Red Bully Nicholas Russell 16.906 $85
5 Marry Me Fame Joyce Hanes 16.127 §55 4D 1Perk Up N Kiss This Carol Slonski 17.180 $140
3D 1 Flys Firecracker Buddy Sneed 16.330 $140 2 HPH Fire Red Bully Heather Kosmowski 17.221 $100
2 JRF Fancy Rare Feet Jhonda Cox 16.353 $115 3 Miley Monroe Martini Hunter Brown 17.244 $60
3 Tex Rhonda Bryant 16.361 $90 5D 1 Makin Her Famous Janis Wagner 18.009 $100
4 Nickbars Cajun Belle Liz Heffernan 16.378 $65 2 Hope N Faithful Sarah Clifton 18.475 §75
5 Monnie Monnie Sabrina Mills 16.387 $45 3 AJL Smoke N Red Jessica Lance 19.662 $45
4D 1 Redneck Getaway Shirley Blauser 17.369 $85
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Big Turnout at Topeka, KS Go For Broke Barrel Race

Go For Broke
April 19-21, 2019, Topeka, KS

Friday Open
1D 1 FL Forget Me Not
2 Special zippindale
3 VF Eyesa Bad Girl Too
4 Montanos Dashin Perks
5 Flo N Dash
6 EZ Jazz N Jets
2D 1Classy Firefighter
1 Classys Cash Box
3 Yogias Trucka Tag
4 LLP Miss Little One
5 Aspecialromance
6 Powerslides Request

SouthWest Desert Classic Continued From Page 39

2 Firedupsister 37
3 Mister Chewie
4 Southern Maid Cash
2D 1 Lucky Poco Pepto
2 Flossy
3 Gp Color Me Violet
4 Aspen Rocket
3D 1Rgr Springloaded
2 Famous Silk Boxers
3 Nemos Fury
4 Rsr French Play
4D 1Lgh Penny
2 Hercules Got Guns
3 Jessie
4 Jitterbug
5D 1 Cream Pie
2 Moonlight Stream
3 Mp Native Drift
4 Hyper Fly

Friday Youth
1D 1 Patches
2 Ba Lookin Ta Dad
2D 1 Jessie
2 Starring Red
3D 1Diamond Shuffle
2 Sara Jean

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Wildfire
3 Wilbur
2D 1 Starring Red
2 Diamond Shuffle
3D 1She Has Cash
2 Goldie

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 Wilbur
2 Guys Drifting Pie

2D 1 Liar Liar Pants On Fire
2 Bck Texas Guy

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Guys Drifting Pie
2D 1 Thails Pay Chex

Friday Appreciation
1D 1 Patches
2 Flossy

BARREL RACING REPORT

3D 1 Rare Max Amber Darveaux 16.714 $453.62
2 A Shot Of Malibu Kelly Palmer 16.739 $375.41
3 Haidas Rey Dual Maree Johnson 16.754 $297.20
4 Black Jilly Bean Megan Poole 16.755 $218.99
Sara Boies 15.704 $680.43 5 Lost Valley Mint Kelly Keller 16.761 $140.78
Karin Nielsen 15.715 $563.11 6 Oh Whatta Moon Dee Gerardy 16.764 $78.21
(laire Neuman 15.778 $445.80 4D 1 SF Lil FrenchNGuy Ken White 17.258 $340.21
Alycia Morgan 15.828 $328.48 2 Limited Edition Dash Ariel Weinman 17.385 $281.56
Cherie Carter 15.858 21117 3 Bam Bam Jessica Klumpe 17.390 $222.90
Jeanne Anderson 15.870 $117.32 4 Zevis Jet Dash Karrie Ballanger 17.444 $164.24
Kirbi Macoubrie 16.204 $518.00 5 Shez So Rebelicious Cheryl Spade 17.499 $105.58
Baylie Moon 16.204 $518.00 6 Two Eye Poco Amigo Connie Spade 17.546 $58.66
Kendall Pyle 16.215 $371.50 5D 1AmysTime Lauren Strough 17.731 $226.81
Ken White 16.235 $273.74 2 Hemis Jewel Brenda Harris 17.868 $187.70
Mary Callahan 16.271 $175.97 3 BoRingo Haley Mullinax 18.041 $148.60
Kevin Hebenstriet 16.290 59776 Go For Broke Continued on Page Al
Ronnie Will 15.629 $458 2D 1Gm Splashing Proud Jamie Christensen 16.153 $95
Edria Day 15.641 $305 2 Fullmoon Flash Terri Wood-Gates 16.232 $64
Katelyn Carter 15.742 $152 3D 1Lil Darling Eagle Kim Moosman 16.845 $135
Jamie Noyes 16.052 $520 4D 1JjKona Firen Smoke Jean Lopour 17.619 $71
Teisha Smith 16.099 $390 2 Hercules Got Guns Heather Clegg 17.909 $47
Afton Mccourt 16.108 $260
Lyndzee Huffaker 16.119 $130  Saturday Appreciation
Melanie Adams 16.56 $430 1D 1Southern Maid Cash Katelyn Carter 15.795 $192
Annie Jensen 16.608 $322 2 Wildfire Maddie Grover 15.828 $128
Autumn Keller 16.635 $215 2D 1RgrKings Discrection Shawnalee Hinkins 16.414 $172
Jessica Sampson 16.662 $107 2 Silver N Dough Darcee Shepherd 16.454 $115
Grace Rooks 17.07 $384 3D 1MrBono Kristie Moore 16.824 $147
Heather Clegg 17.098 $288 2 Flying T Streak N Fame Nikki Wilkins 17.074 $98
Jacob Millett 17.146 $192 4D 1Flame Wendy Miller 17.525 $128
Shanny Hullinger 17.157 $96 2 Hercules Got Guns Heather Clegg 17.628 $85
Page Gurney 17.56 $316
Angie Jones 17.603 $237  Sunday Appreciation
Nikki Baldauf 17.626 $158 1D 1 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.641 $131
Terri Butler 17.682 $79 3 Southern Maid Cash Katelyn Carter 15.742 587
2D 1 Guys Drifting Pie Jamie Noyes 16.295 $118
2 JjBuckaroo Fame Jean Lopour 16.359 $79
Maddie Grover 15.632 $115 3D 1Fergie Firewater Flit Mckylee Brown 16.808 $100
Grace Rooks 16.264 §77 2 Jammer Jamy Davis 16.814 567
Jacob Millett 17.125 $88 4D 1Lost An Found Patty Gurule 17.214 587
Kalmar Grace 17.205 $59 2 Gg Itty Bitty Vickie Solmonsen 17.216 $58
Matalyn Kalmar 17.923 $64
Jaynie Ethington 19.446 $43  Friday Senior
1D 1 Fullmoon Flash Terri Wood-Gates 16.232 $108
2 JjBuckaroo Fame Jean Lopour 16.398 §72
Maddie Grover 15.828 $139 2D 1Jj Kona Firen Smoke Jean Lopour 17.619 $83
Izzy Yama 16.073 $93 2 Lost An Found Patty Gurule 17.704 $55
Kalmar Grace 16.965 $107 3D 1Miss Red Blaze Kim Moosman 18.28 $60
Matalyn Kalmar 17.002 §71 2 Signature Chips Andrea Newman 18.368 $40
Jacob Millett 18.396 $78
Lindsey Frischknecht 18.817 §52  Saturday Senior
1D 1 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.865 $190
2 Rgr Jess Da Bomb Melanie Adams 15.914 $126
lzzy Yama 16.073 $109 2D 1Golden Halo Tammy Mott 17.186 $146
Jamie Noyes 16.277 $73 2 Ladys Leo Fame Patty Gann 17.230 $97
Jessica Sampson 17.156 $82 3D 1ZeviJeanTaDash Elsie Hussey 17.881 $106
Hadley Hunter 17.539 $55 2 Miss Red Blaze Kim Moosman 18.161 $71
Sunday Senior
Jamie Noyes 16.295 $90 1D 1 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.641 $158
Martha Kilcrease 17.451 $68 3 Rgr Loner Boy Melanie Adams 15.806 $105
2D 1 Aloha Sweetheart Karen Allred 16.692 $121
2 Paystone Pegqy Proctor 16.705 $81
Maddie Grover 15.632 $106 3D 1lacy) Susan Morandy 17.860 $88
Teisha Smith 16.04 $71 2 Zevi Jean Ta Dash Elsie Hussey 18.409 $59
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Go For Broke Continued From Page 40

4 Boomer
5 He Mighty Goldseeker
6 BillWho

Saturday Open
1D 1 Special Zippindale
2 Chase Em N Spank Em
3 Pocos Revenge
4 Flo N Dash
5 FL Forget Me Not
6 EZJazz N Jets
2D 1 Chasin A Runaway
2 Shesa Porkchop
3 Keegan McCue1
4 Yogis Trucka Tag
5 Ask my advice
6 Guylicious
3D 1Little Blonde Comet
2 GSix Flo Rida
3 A Sharp Dazzler
4 Little Jo Eagle
5 Amys Time
6 Pretty Boy Swag
4D 155 Mitos Gem
2 Bill Who
3 Rooster
4 Jethro
5Big N French
6 RL Driftwood Bar
5D 1He Mighty Goldseeker
2 Lil Chilly Roll
3 Aray of tlc1
4 Fire Streakin Perks
5 Dees All That
6 Rare Max

Sunday Open
1D 1Flo N Dash
2 HolyCatsNoSpots
3 FL Forget Me Not
4 JessaDashinTrois
5 Palena
2D 1 Guylicious
2 My Cuz Is Famous
3 | French Kiss For Money
4 Time For An OToole
5 Bully On the Moneyes
3D 1 Won Cool French Girl
2 Frenchgirlonfirewater
3 Fulem up Nikki
4 A Shot of Malibu
5 A Spotted Rose
4D 1 Convincing Presence
2 Sweet Six Payday
3 Poco Riscos Holiday
4 A Dash Of Ivory
5 Wonders Prairie Fire
5D 1 Rookies Velvet Cash
2 Wonders Gold Frost
3 Shez So Rebelicious
4 Ritters King Dancer
5 Flit Fling N Bling

Friday/Saturday Average
1D 1 Special zippindale

2 FL Forget Me Not

3 Flo N Dash

BARREL RACING REPORT

Danielle Frederick
Dede Lorson
Tia Wist

Karin Nielsen
Lindy Minor

Sara Walter
Cherie Carter
Sara Boies
Jeanne Anderson
Riley Mckinnis
Erin Merchen
Joanna Haug
Kendall Pyle
Tonya Williams
Maya Scherkenbach
Julia Stoner
Stacy Oney

(arie Stark

Stacy Lerosen
Lauren Strough
Brenda Harris
Kellie Brockhoff
Tia Wist

Shannon Litts
Emily Holton
Jennifer Wisniewski
Jessica Livengood
Dede Lorson
Kelly Heckart
Rikki Gillispie
Nikki Holder
Kelly Cagle
Amber Darveaux

Cherie Carter
Tammy Watson
Sara Boies

Megan Wehmeyer
Annie Hasselbalch
Maya Scherkenbach
Shanena Saylor
Lily Henderson
Kaycee Harbin
Sharon Milton
Linda Crusinberry
Brian Jensen
Demi Hull

Kelly Palmer

Julie Grove
Brooklyn Knoke
Tosha Seller
Michaela Jaycox
Amy Chesmore
Dean Rogers
Stephanie Gray
Dean Rogers
Cheryl Spade
Tosha Seller

Janet Brunkan

Karin Nielsen
Sara Boies
Cherie Carter

18.115
18.150
18.204

15.661
15.683
15.688
15.723
15.835
15.840
16.162
16.169
16.176
16.178
16.181
16.188
16.671
16.675
16.680
16.685
16.695
16.702
17.200
17.220
17.285
17.299
17.312
17.331
17.661
17.698
17.709
17.843
17.870
17.881

15.466
15.652
15.669
1571
15.920
15.984
16.021
16.049
16.050
16.051
16.485
16.506
16.523
16.537
16.551
17.008
17.019
17.043
17.054
17.080
17.495
17.574
17.614
17.626
17.171

31.376
31.539
31.581

$109.49
$70.39
$39.11

$785.94
$650.43
$514.92
$379.42
$243.91
$135.51
$654.95
$542.03
$429.10
$316.18
$203.26
$112.92
$523.96
$433.62
$343.28
$252.95
$162.61

$90.34
$392.97
$325.22
$257.46
$189.71
$121.96

$67.75
$261.98
$216.81
$171.64
$126.47

$81.30

$45.17

$526
$430
$319
$207
$112
$438
$359
$266
$173

$93
$351
$287
$213
$138

$74
$263
$215
$159
$104

$56
$175
$143
$106

$69

$37

$172
$103
$69

2D 1First Down Iris
2 FCHigh On Firewater
3 Won Cool French Girl
3D 1 Haidas Rey Dual
2 Firen Angel Bonnie
3 | May Be A Zippo
4D 1SS Mitos Gem
2 Good Golly Wally
3 McCloud Stone

Friday Youth
1D 11 FrenchKissForMoney
2 Chasin A Runaway
3 Yogias Trucka Tag
2D 1 Barons Watch Parr
2 Babe
3 Fulem up Nikki
3D 1AZan Jazzy Jack
2 Gracel
3 JKs Buds at the Bar
4D 1 Dickens
2 0zzy
3 Sunny’s Smooth Sunrise

Saturday Youth

1D 1 Keegan McCue
2 Chasin A Runaway
3 Yogis Trucka Tag

2D 1)JPS Dig That Lawyer1
2 OR Shelly Frost
3 Redneck

3D 1HTB French Frost
2 AZan Jazzy Jack
3 Lil Two Rey

4D 1 HezaFrenchStreaker
2 Ozzy
3 Dickens

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Keegan McCue
2 Guylicious
3 Truly Joe Reed
2D 1 Fulem up Nikki
2 Babe
3 No Spotted Goldseeker
3D 1 Convincing Presence
2 Frenchmans Mojo
3 ARay Of TLC
4D 1 Dickens
2 Two Blue Taboo

Friday Senior
1D 1 Montanos Dashin Perks
2 EZJazz N Jets
3 Firewater Six Afling
2D 1FCHigh On Firewater
2 PAlena
3 Hittin the Bill
3D 1 Wonders Prairie Fire
2 Dees Miss Glory Be
3 French Smoke
4D 1 Two Eye Poco Amigo
2 Wiley
3 Blue

Saturday Senior

April 23,2019

Sara Walter

Lisa Luther

Linda Crusinberry
Maree Johnson
Kelly Keller
Danielle Parks
Kellie Brockhoff
Jana Dreasher
Mickie Walker

Lily Henderson
Riley McKinnis
Kendall Pyle
Parker Penny
Dominic Haug
Demi Hull
Emersyn McCrary
Elle Jolley
Kendall Pyle
Ashton Grahem
Rori Darveaux
Kori Wagner

JoAnna Haug
Riley McKinnis
Kendall Pyle
Elle Jolley
Kassie Adams
(assie vickery
Myah Elliott
Emersyn McCrary
Kaylea Weber
Jillian Jacovino
Rori Darveaux
Ashton Grahem

JoAnna Haug
Maya Scherkenbach
Brooklyn Knoke
Demi Hull
Dominic Haug
Myah Elliott
Brooklyn Knoke
Libby Hegemann
Rikki Gillispie
Ashton Grahem
Taylor Damme

Alycia Morgan
Jeanne Anderson
Lisa Luther

Lisa Luther
Suzanne Cromwell
Anessa Ash

Dean Rogers
Dean Rogers

Lisa Everson
Connie Spade
Alycia Morgan
Sarah Frederick

32.445
32.487
32.522
33.376
33.451
33.569
34.805
38.236
43393

16.034
16.040
16.215
16.630
16.791
16.858
17.083
17.139
17.199
17.729
17.910
17.976

16.035
16.162
16.178
16.540
16.602
16.639
17.306
17.361
17.433
17.569
17.646
17.942

15.950
15.984
16.272
16.523
16.627
16.679
17.008
17.129
17.385
18.003
20.291

15.828
15.870
16.049
16.335
16.343
16.363
16.832
16.958
17.019
17.546
17.575
18.071

$147
$88
$59
$98
$59
$39
$74
544
$29

$97
$58
$39
$83
$50
$33
$55
$33
$22
$42
$25
$17

$119.00
$71.40
$47.60
$102.00
$61.20
$40.80
$68.00
$40.80
$27.20
$51.00
$30.60
$20.40

$91
$54
$36
$78
$47
$31
$52
$31
$21
$47
$31

$128
§77
$51
$110
$66
$44
$73
544
$29
$55
$33
$22
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Valley Girls Barrel Daze - Stallion Incentive

VGBRA Barrel Daze - Stallion Incentive
April 13,2019, Walla Walla, WA

Stallion Owner Futurity Average

1 Mobetta Fame, Karen Gleason, A Smooth Guy, $1,850

2 MJ Fly Bye Lane, Timi Lickley, The Goodbye Lane, $1,480

3 Shes A Slick One, Michele McLeod, Slick By Design, $1,203

4RV Merri Goodbye, Vauna Walker, The Goodbye Lane, $925

5Dash To The Lane, Kelly Conrado, Dash Ta Fame, $740

6 KD Flirtini, Abby Suftin, First Down French, $555

7 American Guy, Hallie Hanssen, Frenchmans Guy, $463

8 KQH CatchMelfYouCan, Karen Gleason, Dox Bueno Dinero, $416

9 Ima Perfect Storm, Brandon Stokes, The Goodbye Lane, $370

10 KG Just Expectin Chex, Leah Crockett, KG Azure Winnin Chex, $324
11 JR Heart Of An Ange, | Jill Atkinson, JustaHeartofaWarrior, $278

12 Wicked Little Leader, Hallie Hanssen, Epic Leader, $231

13 Darkellys Royalty, Amber Moor, Darkelly, $185

14 CashinMy Jewels, Mary Flitner, Judge Cash, $139

15 Woodrows AFamous Guy, Donna Fowler, Aint Seen Nothin Yet, $93

Stallion Owner Futurity 1st Go

1 Guy With Speedn(lass, Janci Hannen, Frenchmans Guy, $1,850

2 XC Famous Wink 37, Lisa Nault, Dash Ta Fame, $1,480

3 MJ Fly Bye Lane, Timi Lickley, The Goodbye Lane, $1,203

4 Shes A Slick One, Michele McLeod, Slick By Design, $925

5 Mobetta Fame, Karen Gleason, A Smooth Guy, $740

6 Shez Fly N Fabulous, Krystyn Stevens, Frenchmans Fabulous, $555

7 Ima Perfect Storm, Brandon Stoke,s The Goodbye Lane, $463

8 JL Prissys Roc, Taylor Hildreth, JL Sirocco, $416

9 RV Merri Goodbye, Vauna Walker, The Goodbye Lane, $370

10 DMR DryFire N Famous, Skye Miller, PG Dry Fire, $324

11 LX Famous By Design, Vauna Walker, Slick By Design, $278

12 JR Heart Of An Angel, Jill Atkinson, JustaHeartofaWarrior, $231
13 BCK Spider Monkey, Timi Lickley, The Goodbye Lane, $185
141"l Toast to That, Kit Thompson, BHR Frenchies Socks, $139

15 American Guy, Hallie Hanssen, Frenchmans Guy, $93

Stallion Owner Futurity 2nd Go

1 Little Streakin Cat, Kipty Watt, A Streak of Fling, $1,850

2 Mobetta Fame, Karen Gleason, A Smooth Guy, $1,480

3 Darkellys Royalty, Amber Moore, Darkelly, $1,203

4 MJ Fly Bye Lane, Timi Lickley, The Goodbye Lane, $925

5Dash To The Lane, Kelly Conrado, Dash Ta Fame, $740

6 Shes A Slick One, Michele McLeod ,Slick By Design, $555

7 KD Flirtini, Abby Suftin, First Down French, $463

8 RV Merri Goodby,e Vauna Walker, The Goodbye Lane, $416

9 American Guy, Hallie Hanssen, Frenchmans Guy, $370

10 Bogies Catzago Honor, Jessica Lewis, Bogie Biankus, $324

11 LJR Chance At Fame, Luke Robinson, Dash Ta Fame, $278

12 KG Just Expectin Chex, Leah Crockett, KG Azure Winnin Chex, $231
13 KQH CatchMelfYouCan, Karen Gleason, Dox Bueno Dinero, $185
14 Wicked Little Leader, Hallie Hanssen, Epic Leader, $139

15 Judges Magic, Dragon Jackie, Culham Judge Cash, $93

Future Fortunes - Thar Ranch Open 4D, Gillette, WY

Future Fortunes - Thar Ranch
March 30, 2019, Gillette, WY

Open

1D 1 Smooth And Irish, Ashlyn Goven, Jessica Goven, 15.066, $599.40, Yellow Hammer
Six, $199.80, David Or Lisa 0'keeffe, $199.80

2 Dashing Rocket Dash, Ashlyn Goven, Jessica Goven, 15.105, $500.40, Dashing With
(ash, $166.80, Jessica Goven, $166.80

3 Streakincoronaqueen, Haley Anderson, Kim & Lora Lee Anderson, 15.295, $399.60, A
Streak Of Fling, $133.20, Brian & Lisa Fulton, $133.20

4 Dun Got Speed, Lexi Hamm, Don R Hamm, 15.563, $300.60, World Speed, $100.20,
Don Hamm, $100.20,

2D 1 French Kiss To Vegas, Taylor Hanson, Taylor Hanson, 15.569, $486, French Streak-
tovegas, $162.00, Phil Or Terri Kissack, $162

2 Outstanding Pay, Lindsey 0'Keeffe, Levi 0'Keeffe, 15.570, $405, Irish Pay, $135.00,
David Or Lisa O'keeffe, $135

3 (RB Big Britches, Cally Goyins, Calvin Bohleen Cattle Co, 15.578, $324, JL Sirocco,
$108.00, Calvin Bohleen Cattle Co, $108

4 Dash Ta Frisco, Cally Goyins, Cally Goyins, 15.580, $243, JL Sirocco, $81.00, Cally
Goyins, $81

5 Midnight Look, Sage Kohr, Kohr Quarter Horses, 15.628, $162, JD Look, $54.00, Brad

Or Karen Gleason, $54

3D 17TS A Dizzy Frenchman, Haley Anderson, Anderson Cattle Co, 16.075, $414,
Frenchmans Shake Em, $138.00, Una M Crowley-Ford, $138

2 Frenchmans Band, Katie Williams, Kathryn Williams, 16.105, $345, Frenchmans Guy,
$115.00, Barlow Livestock, $115

3 Scat Cat Judy, Christie Heilbrun, Christie L Heilbrun, 16.150, $276, Judys Lineage,
$92, Chuck Or Henry Bowlan, $92

4 Road Trippin, Margaret Jones, Roger & Margaret Jones, 16.198, $207, Famous
Charmer, $69.00, Hallie Hanssen, $69

5 Rrrflingmeadream, Kasey Hiatt, Kasey Hiatt, 16.201, $138, A Streak Of Fling, $46.00,
Kimberly Rae Couch, $46

4D 1 Pay Cash For Spike, Katie Williams, Georgia Williams, 16.576, $360, Smoke N
Sparks, $120.00, Randy L Preston, $120

2 French lllumination, Lana Dacar, Lana Dacar, 16.705, $300, Colonel Frenchman,
$100.00, Denny & Doris Lauing, $100

3 A Lil Dash Of Vegas, Kelly Caldwell, Kelly Caldwell, 16.753, $240, French Streaktove-
gas, $80.00, Cheri Wardell, $80

4 DR Laughing Irish, Lainee Sampson, Thomas & Lainee Sampson, 17.015, $180, Irish
Pay, $60.00, Le Roy Du Bray, $60

5DW My Guys Magdalena, Raelene Konzak, Raelene Konzak, 17.808, $120, Guys Piece
Of the Pie, $40.00, Debra L & George Harty, $40

Go For Broke Continued From Page 41

1D 1Pocos Revenge Sara Walter 15.688 $117.88
2 E7 Jazz N Jets Jeanne Anderson 15.840 $88.41
3 BV Take My Wagon Kim Chesmore 16.028 $58.94
4 Powerslides Request Kevin Hebenstriet 16.151 $29.47
2D 1JMS Thisbugs For You Mary Callahan 16.191 $101.04
2 Won Cool French Girl Linda Crusinberry 16.197 $75.78
3 Flittin the Bill Anessa Ash 16.264 $50.52
4 JD Whatta cougar Kris Harms 16.294 $25.26
3D 1Legends Dreamer Joe O'day 16.726 $67.36
2 MP Dash In The Hay Lori Herr 16.750 $50.52
3 Firewater Six Afling Lisa Luther 16.829 $33.68
4 jafancycline Mary Johnson 16.831 $16.84
4D 1 Wiley Alycia Morgan 17.255 $50.52
2 Rooster Shannon Litts 17.285 $37.89
BARREL RACING REPORT

3 TwoTimes the Mocca Shannon Litts 18.104 $25.26
4 McCloud Stone Mickie Walker 20.948 $12.63

Futurity Sidepot

1D 1A Dash Of lvory Amy Chesmore 16.527 $119
2 SFLil FrenchNGuy Ken White 16.568 $89

2D 1 Hot Holy Frenchman Lynde Johnson 19.085 $60
2 Good Golly Wally Jana Dreasher 19.415 $30

Derhy Sidepot

1D 1Palena Annie Hasselbalch 15.979 $112
2 JMS Thisbugs For You Mary Callahan 16.191 $84

2D 1 Bulliesgoinplatinum Lauren Strough 16.576 $56
2 Coats Frenchman Jet (athy Brooks 16.632 $28

April 23,2019 42



Every time pau run, you are runnlrr_qfnr 2 checks!

CBT Productions e

i A%ﬁas UMMER DASH . .

*E "ﬂ LJJ
May 11 & 12, 2019 « Amarillo, TX o et Boas

3 Amarillo National Center. sasun cash + $4300+ in award certificates! o

One BIG m:u ran mr hoﬂ‘n days pnys ona 4D scale with 1/2 snmnd splits.
Visit www.RevolutionRaces.com FMI & a membership application. RER membership required.
This optional sidepot can be a separate run|s) or your CBT Open 5D run(s) can be a c/o to the RBR sidepot.
e sidepot payout will be completed by RBR. See full race rules for more details.

AUnique 5D race format allows runners to win “day’ race money, as well as *'main’ race money!
Each 560/run Open 5D entry fee enters you in the 51500 added day-race and the $500 added main-race.
Example: If you run both days, you will be entered in the main race twice & each day’s race | time. You
could win 4 checks. Vendors will be on-site. Dress code required. Official photographer Christopher Cook.
Host hotels; Home2 Suites West-rate of 5109, call 806-803-7777 or Fifth Scason Inn & Suites-rate of 567, call 806-358-T881,
Limited reservations for nding slots will be taken by telephone Wednesday, May 8th from 6pm-8pm (TX time) by calling
806-488-2144, Phone-in reservations MUST by paid for in the office 1 hour prior, or spot will be sold, no exceptions!
10-minute, 15-minute and 25-minute riding slots will be offered each hour (no ponying or leading horses).
Detailed schedule is postcd On WWwW, CBTPrr:rducnuns oM.

BBR#: WPEA#:

E-Mail:
State: Zip: 554
Books close when the first horse runs cach day. Pre-entries must be postmarked by Wednesday April 24, 201% or a

late fee of 520 per r:dcr per office visit applics. No scratches after a horse is placed in the draw. The 5D open entry fee is
75% payback, split 1/2 to the Day racc and 1/2 to the Main race, Full rules posted at www.CBTProductions.com.,

Furure Forruses Extries - Copy 0F HORSE'S PAPERS

Open 5D -- Each run counts in the _
Day race and the Main race Saturdayirace i1, pm Sunday irce 2, %am) || Main Race
S1500 added 1300 added (race #3)

Open 5D; 860 Open 5D: s6000 | S500 added
Open 5D: 8600 Open SD:Seo]  Noconiry fee,
. . each of your

Open 5Dx: 560 Open 5D: 5600 un Limes are
Open 5D: 560 O Open 5D 5600 carried over.

RBR 4D “qualifier® — {can enter [ dav or botl)  Saturday Sunday
£150 [0 /o or mn S150 [] /o or n
£150 [ ¢foor mn S150 [ c/oor mn

Total Entry Fees: $
Office/Administration Fee: § 20000

Release: 1, the undersigned, hereby agree to release and hold Late Fee, after 4-24, 520 per rider: $
harmless CBT Productions, all fellow participanis, arena owners, Total Fees: $
arena operators, producers and any and all persons connected with
this event from losses, damages, or injury 10 me, my child (or child
for whom [ am the legal guardian), my equipment, and/or any Stalls will open at 1pm Friday, cost is $25 per day. Shavings sold
animals resulting from my atiending and participating in this event. on-site. Stalls and RVs will be taken care of on-site by the Facility.
Signature: No stall or RV reservations will be accepted. ’

Facility address; 3301 E 10ith Ave, Amarillo, Texas 79104,

Date: Print Name: Pre-draw will be posted on May 5th at www,.CBTProductions.com.

By sigming, I ackmowledge that I have read, understand, and Make checks payable to CBT and mail to:
accept the above statement. CBT Productions « PO Box 480 « Canyon, TX 79015

For more information visit WWW.CBTProductions.com, call 806/488-2144 or text 806/679-6939

All stall and BV hookups will be through the Tri-State Fairgrounds,

BARREL RACING REPORT April 23,2019

43
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Triple Crown 100 - Sand Cup Futurity
April 6-8, 2019, Moses Lake, WA

Futurity 1st Go

1 Wicked Little Leader, Hallie Hanssen, Isabella QH, $500, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch,
$300, Patti Higdon, $200

2 Mean Cheerleader, Hallie Hanssen, Jennifer Cook, $375, Epic LEader, Schiller Ranch,
$225, Karma Loftin, $150

3 Iza French Dream, Rachelle Mose, $250, First Down French/Don & Katie McCaslan,
$150, Rachelle Mose, $100

4 Flaming Fire An Fame, Kaycee Mandel, Elaine Watt, $125, Flaming Fire Water/Har-
riett Upton, $75, Harriett Upton, $50

Futurity 2nd Go

1 Mean Cheerleader, Hallie Hanssen, Jennifer Cook, $500, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch,
$300, Karma Loftin, $200

2 Mobetta Fame, Karen Gleason, Brad & Karen Gleason, $375, A Smooth Guy/Deb
Myers, $225, Brad & Karen Gleason, $150

3 Wicked Little Leader, Hallie Hanssen, Isabella QH, $250, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch,
$150, Patti Higdon, $100

4 Shes A Slick One, Michele McLeod, Jack Hopper, $125, Slick By Design/Jason Martin
& Charlie Cole, $75, Jack Hopper, $50

Triple Crown 100 - PacWest

April 12-14, 2019, Ocala, FL

Futurity 1st Go

1 Slicks Lil Amigo, Sabra 0'Quinn, Deanna Mixon-Pietsch, $500, Slick By Design/Jason
Martin & Charlie Cole, $300, Jason Martin & Charlie Cole, $200

2 Shake N Firewater, Chloe Gray, $375, Tomahawk N Firewater/Chloe Gray, $225,
Andersons QH, $150

3 French N Tonic, Margo Crowther, $250, Crownroyal Frenchman/Stacy Smitherman,
$150, Freespirit Farms, $100

4 Praying For Fame, Deanna Mixon-Pietsch, Tifini Martin, $125, Flyin Ta Fame/Byron
Forehand, $75, Caryn Henry, $50

Futurity 2nd Go

1 Slicks Lil Amigo, Sabra 0'Queen, Deanna Mixon-Pietsch, $500, Slick By Design/Jason
Martin & Charlie Cole, $300, Jason Martin & Charlie Cole, $200

2 French N Tonic, Margo Crowther, $375, Crownroyal Frenchman/Stacy Smitherman,
$225, Freespirit Farms, $150

3 Shake N Firewater, Chloe Gray, $250, Tomahawk N Firewater/Chloe Gray, $150,
Andersons QH, $100

4 Perks N Firewater, Chloe Gray, $125, Tomahawk N Frewater/Chloe Gray, $75, Ander-
sons QH, $50

Triple Crown 100 - Diamonds & Dirt Futurity
April 1-7, 2019, Bryan, TX

Futurity 1st Go

1 Epic Bit Of Fame, Craig Brooks, Kaylon Rodriquez, $1000, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch,
$600, Kaylon Rodriquez, $400

2 (P He Will Be Epic, Kassie Mowry, $750, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch, $450, Claire
Powell, $300

3 Paparazzi Love Me, Wyatt Paul, Ashley Harvey, $500, BHR Frenchies Socks/For The
Fame LLC, $300, Lyndsey Myers, $200

4 Epic GUy, Kassie Mowry, Kristen Williams, $250, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch, $150,
Kristen Williams, $100

Futurity 2nd Go

1 Epic Guy, Kassie Mowry, Kristen Williams, $1000, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch, $600,
Kristen Williams, $400

2 Imaslickbug, Brandon Cullins, Morris Pollock, $750, Slick By Design/Highpoint Perf.
Horses, $450, Wayne Kerr, $300

3 Paprazzi Love Me, Wyatt Paul, Ashley Harvey, $500, BHR Frenchies Socks, For The
Fame LLC, $300, Lyndsey Myers, $200

4 Cajun Chorme, Dustin Angelle, Renee & David Cain, $250, Shawne Bug Leo/Nickelbar
Ranch, $150, Renee & David Cain, $100

BARREL RACING REPORT

Triple Crown 100 - Kohr/AMC Futurity

March 30, 2019, Gillette, WY

Futurity 1st Go

1 Streakingcoronaqueen, Haley Anderson, Anderson Cattle Co, $500, A Streak Of Fling/
Fulton Ranch, $300, Brian & Lisa Fulton

2 Hopskip And A Streak, Ashlyn Goven, Jessica Goven, $375, Frenchstreaktovegas/
Jayme Robison, $225, Jessica Goven, $150

3 (RB Big Britchers, Cally Goyins, Calvin Bohleen Cattle Co., $250, JL Sirocco/Jill Lane
QH, $150, Calvin Bohleen Cattle Co., $100

4 French Stiletto, Kami Ireland, $125, Frenchmans Easy Doc/88 Ranch Performance
Horses, $75, 88 Ranch Performance Horses, $50

Future Fortunes -Classic Equine Futurity
March 28-31, 2019, Queen Creek, AZ

Futurity Average

JL Reddy To Charm, Jill Lane, Jill Lane Quarter Horses, 34.650, $504, Red, $168, Jill
Lane Quarter Horses, $168

2 A Dynamite Goodbye, Kristy Yerrington, Kristy Yerrington, 34.680, $432, The Good-
bye Lane, $144, Morgan/Bill/Susie Lewis, $144

3 Streakin Tiny Chick, Jordan Kircher, Rob Juker, 34.920, $360, A Streak Of Fling, $120,
Lisa 0'Rourke-Fulton, $120

4 Scarletts Royal Star, Katie Pascoe, James Haislip, 35.510, $288, AR Star, $96, James
Haislip, $96

5 Chasin A Firefly, Emily Hannaford, Emily Hannaford, 35.520, $240, Chasin Firewater,
$80, Renee Spiller, $80

6 NDS Fly N Goodbye, Teigan Adams, Nathan or Denise Staker, 35.730, $216, The
Goodbye Lane, $72, Denise Staker, $72

7 JW Pit Boss, Nathan Holt, Wendy Platts, 35.950, $192, A Smooth Guy, $64, Ferlin
Darnell/Janelle Reetz, $64

8 RR Nothinbutgold, Cheyene Lindsey, Helen Ryan, 36.180, $168, Aint Seen Nothin Yet,
$56, Matthew/Stephanie Ratliff, $56

Futurity 1st Go

1 Miss Fabulous Jewel, Haley Wolfe, LeAnne Wolfe, 17.367, $378, Frenchmans Fabu-
lous, $126, LeAnne Wolfe, $126

2 A Dynamite Goodbye, Kristy Yerrington, Kristy Yerrington, 17.442, $324, The Good-
bye Lane, $108, Morgan/Bill/Susie Lewis, $108

3 JL Reddy To Charm, Jill Lane, Jill Lane Quarter Horses, 17.472, $270, Red, $90, Jill
Lane Quarter Horses, $90

4 Streakin Tiny Chick, Jordan Kircher, Rob Juker, 17.601, 5216, A Streak Of Fling, $72,
Lisa 0'Rourke-Fulton, $72

5RV Merri Goodbye, Vauna Walker, Randy & Vauna Walker, 17.629, $180, The Goodbye
Lane, $60, Randy & Vauna Walker, $60

6 Scarletts Royal Star, Katie Pascoe, James Haislip, 17.705, $162, AR Star, $54, James
Haislip, $54

7 Dats A Guy Streakin, Shey Walchli, Walchli McCormmach Partnership, 17.711, $144,
A Streak Of Fling, $48, Terry McCormmach, $48

8 Thedarksideofthemoon, Kristen Brown, Roger Primm, 17.778, $126, First Moonflash,
$42, Ivy Lane Racing, $42

Futurity 2nd Go

1JL Reddy To Charm, Jill Lane, Jill Lane Quarter Horses, 17.176, $378, Red, $126, Jill
Lane Quarter Horses, $126

2 A Dynamite Goodbye, Kristy Yerrington, Kristy Yerrington, 17.238, $324, The Good-
bye Lane, $108, Morgan/Bill/Susie Lewis, $108

3 Streakin Tiny Chick, Jordan Kircher, Rob Juker, 17.320, $270, A Streak Of Fling, $90,
Lisa 0'Rourke-Fulton, $90

4 NDS Fly N Goodbye, Teigan Adams, Nathan or Denise Staker, 17.503, $216, The
Goodbye Lane, $72, Denise Staker, $72

5 JW Pit Boss, Nathan Holt, Wendy Platts, 17.633, $180, A Smooth Guy, $60, Ferlin
Darnell/Janelle Reetz, $60

6 Chasin A Firefly, Emily Hannaford, Emily Hannaford, 17.658, $162, Chasin Firewater,
$54, Renee Spiller, $54

7 JL Twisted Sister, Jill Lane, Jill Lane Quarter Horses, 17.708, $144, JL Sirocco, $48, Jill
Lane Quarter Horses, $48

8 Scarletts Royal Star, Katie Pascoe, James Haislip, 17.804, $126, AR Star, $42, James
Haislip, $42
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News Continued From Page 2
with the winner receiving $10,000. The breakaway roping will feature $15,000 in new
bonus money paying five places with the top point earner receiving $5,000.

“As a longtime supporter of the WPRA the Wrangler brand is very proud to an-
nounce an extended three-year partnership, including the creation of a Wrangler
Network Tour Bonus program,”said Jeff Chadwick, Director, Western Special Events.
“In addition to the WPRA barrel racing bonus, we are extremely excited to include
breakaway roping as part of the Wrangler Network Tour bonus program at selected
WPRA sanctioned events — Long Live Cowgirls.”

Each of the events on the Wrangler Network Tour will be live streamed on Wrangler
Network. A full explanation of the format and schedule of events can be found below.

Format: Points earned at each Wrangler Network WPRA approved live streamed rodeo
will count for the Wrangler year-end bonus money. Points to be awarded based off the
official results.
Point distribution will be as follows for each round and average:
If payout is 4 places = 1st = 40 points, 2nd = 30 points, 3rd = 20 points and 4th = 10
points
If payout is 8 places = 1st = 80, 2nd = 70, 3rd = 60, down to 8th =10
If payout is 10 places = 1st = 100, 2nd=90, 3rd = 80 — down to 10th =10

Following the final stop on the 2019 Wrangler Network Tour schedule the top eight
point earners will receive bonus checks according to the following breakdown:
Barrel racing distribution Breakaway Roping distribution

1st=2510,000 1st=$5,000
2nd = $7,500 2nd = 4,000
3rd = $5,000 3rd = $3,000
4th = $4,000 4th =$2,000
5th =$3,000 5th=$1,000
6th = $2,000 Total=$15,000
7th=1$1,500
8th = $1,000

Total = $34,000

2019 Wrangler Network Tour Schedule

Fort Worth Stock Show and Rodeo — Jan. 25— Feb. 9

San Antonio Stock Show and Rodeo — Feb.7-23

La Fiesta de los Vaqueros (Tucson, Ariz.) — Feb. 16-24

*Red Bluff (Calif.) Round-up — April 19-21

Clovis (Calif.) Rodeo — April 26-28

Santa Maria (Calif.) Elks Rodeo — May 30 — June 2

Reno (Nev.) Rodeo — June 21-29

Ponoka (Alberta) Stampede — June 25— July 1

Greeley (Colo.) Independence Stampede — June 27 — July 3
St. Paul (Ore.) Rodeo — July 2-6

(algary (Alberta) Stampede — July 5 - 14

Sheridan WYO Rodeo — July 8 — 14

(alifornia Rodeo Salinas — July 18 — 21

Cheyenne (Wyo.) Frontier Days Rodeo — July 19 — 28
Dodge City (Kan.) Roundup — July 30 — Aug. 4

*Horse Heaven Round-Up (Kennewick, Wash.) — Aug. 20 — 24
*Ellensburg (Wash.) Rodeo — Aug. 30 — Sept. 2

erformance g
OR S

hotline.

Innovation Powered by

BARREL RACING REPORT

*Pendleton (Ore.) Round-Up — Sept. 7 — 14
*WPRA World Finals — Oct. 18-20
*Denotes the events with WPRA approved breakaway roping

For more information on the Wrangler Network Tour visit www.wpra.com and to catch
the free live stream these events visit www.wranglernetwork.com.

Womens Breakaway added to the Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games

World Champions Rodeo Alliance (WCRA) and the Days of 47 Rodeo (D047) are
pleased to announce that for the first time in history the discipline of women's break-
away roping will be featured at the Komatsu Equipment Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games &
Rodeo presented by Zions Bank. The five-day event will be held July 19-24 in Salt Lake
City.

“Our mission is to advance the sport of rodeo with our alliance partners like the
D047 who support our decision to provide female rodeo athletes more opportunities,”
said WCRA President, Bobby Mote. “This historical addition of breakaway roping at the
D047 will give female ropers more opportunities, including the ability to compete for
equal and big-money payouts.”

In early January, breakaway roper Jackie Crawford made history when she won the
WCRA Windy City Roundup earning more than $52,000, setting the record for the
largest payout ever for a single event in the sport at the time. With the win, Crawford
automatically qualified into Days of ‘47 that will feature 32 ropers. Other avenues
for qualification into Days of 47 will include: Utah Timed Event Classic-Heber City
(May 3-4) WCRA Title Town Stampede-Green Bay, Wl (June 1), College National Finals
Rodeo-Casper, WY (June 9-15), and the WCRA Virtual Rodeo Qualifier Standings (28
athletes as of July 8).

Following the Titletown Stampede, the WCRA will have awarded more than
$350,000 to breakaway ropers. Since launching in May of 2018, the WCRA and its
partners have awarded more than $3 million in new money to rodeo athletes.

“Thank you so much to The Days of '47 Cowboy Games and Rodeo for giving
breakaway ropers the opportunity we've been working for our whole lives,” said World
Champion Breakaway Roper Lari Dee Guy. “Getting onto the WCRA Leaderboard is an
accomplishment in itself, and now to have a chance at a gold medal in Salt Lake is
unbelievable.”

The Days of '47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo features an Olympic style format offering
Gold, Silver and Bronze medals to its winners. Contestants in bareback riding, steer
wrestling, team roping, saddle bronc riding, tie- down roping, barrel racing, bull riding
and now breakaway roping will earn the right to compete at the Days of ‘47 Cowboy
Games & Rodeo by winning one of the national Trial Events or through the WCRA's VRQ
standings. The Gold Medal Round will pay $50,000 and a Gold Medal to each winner.

“As we continue to look for more additions to the Cowboy Games and for our overall
fan experience, we felt that women's breakaway roping was a perfect fit," said Tommy
Joe Lucia, General Manager of the Days of '47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo. “With this
addition our payout will be over $1 million, making Salt Lake City a must stop on the
rodeo circuit in July.”

Qualifying for WCRA events will be based purely on performance and on series
points, rather than dollars won, through a new world-ranking points system. For
athletes interested in learning more about the WCRA, visit app.wcrarodeo.com.

CcCOoOImhmn

Passion

April 23,2019 45


http://performancehorsehotline.com

Headin’ For Home

ith Easter just a few days past, I trust that we all celebrat-
ed the “lamb” and not the “bunny”!

When Jesus rose from the grave, that was the be-
ginning for you and me! He has overcome death, hell and the grave
for us. Eph. 4:8-10.

Jesus paid it all for us that we could have life and life abundantly!
John 10:10.

So what do we do now? We believe the truth. We ignore the lies
of the media that global warming is going to take us out.

Ask your friends in ND, SD, NE, WY and MT. We ignore every
commercial on TV that tries to convince us that any medicine is
our healer, yet hurriedly letting us know that we could die taking it!
Medicine is fine, but Jesus is the healer. I Pet. 2:24.

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

by Sherry Morrison
Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

We walk in love with each other, no matter how hard that is. I
Cor. 13:4-8.

In short, we do the dos in the Bible and endeavor to avoid the
don’ts. It’s spring! New life everywhere! It’s available to us 365 days
a year because of what Jesus did! Today is Day 1! Enjoy!

D ] ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the
Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas
ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches
and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You
can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:
m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,
307/685-2272.

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

4/24-4/28 BBR World Finals & Select Stallion Stakes Futurity Oklahoma City, OK BBR 405.230.7167
4/26-4/28 UBRA Rocky Mountain 2D Futurity Heber City, UT Kristi Brangle 801.440.0827
4/27-4/28 LCBRA Round-Up Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
4/28 Parker County Arena-MK Homes Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
5/2-5/5 ID Barrel Futurity Nampa, ID Max 208.337.2277
5/2-5/5 Josey Ranch Reunion 5D Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
5/3-5/5 Lucky Dog Productions Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
5/3-5/5 Yellow Rose Futurity/Derby & Open Claresholm, AB Canada Elaine Watt 403.625.1670
5/3-5/5 DWPH Fiesta Futurity Porterville, CA Deven Warren 559.303.2467
5/8 Spring Super Series Kewanee, IL Black Hawk College 520.247.9376
5/10-5/12 Josey Junior World 5D Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
5/10-5/12 Prospector Challenge Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
5/11-5/12 Summer Dash Amarillo, TX (BT Productions 806.488.2144
5/10-5/18 Old Fort Days Futurity & Super Derby Fort Smith, AR OId Fot Days 479.783.6176
5/17-5/19 D&D Super Tour Chickasha, OK Chuck Dunn 940.538.4327
5/18-5/19 LCBRA Open 4D Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
518 Parker County Arena-Myristol Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
5/22 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #1 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
5/24-5/26 Adult World Barrel Racing Championships Memphis, TN Andre’Marie Dohrn 706.495.5126
5/24-5/26 Sherry Cervi Youth Championships Ceres, CA Sherry Cervi sherrycervi.com
5/25-5/26 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #4 Gainesville, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
5/29 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #2 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
5/31-6/2 Copper Spring Ranch Futurity & Derby Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
5/31-6/2 7th Annual Virginia Barrel Horse Classic Lexington, VA Carlton Tomlin 434.941.4893
5/31-6/2 Lucky Dog Productions & KK Run For Vegas Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
6/1-6/2 (TBRA#8 & #9 Taylor, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
6/1-6/2 LCBRA Open 4D (Full Arena) Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
6/2-6/8 Josey Ranch 7 Day Barrel School Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
6/5 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #3 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
6/7-6/8 Jr. Camarillo Fun & Fast Times Jackpot Shipshewana, IN Lynsey Hostetler lynseyhite@yahoo.com
6/7-6/9 Wrapn3 French Streaktovegas 5D & Youth Superstakes  Waco, TX Renee Spiller 830.305.4108
6/8-6/9 Bakken Barrel Daze Sidney, MT LanaTibbs 406.951.2394
6/12 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #4 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
6/16 Parker County Arena-REQ Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
6/15 (TBRA #10 Stephenville, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
6/11-6/13 Josey Ranch Summer Clinic Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
6/14-6/15 Colorado Classic Futurity, Maturity & Open Pueblo, Co Kayla Jones 303.596.3038
6/19 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #5 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
6/16-6/22 Josey Ranch 7 Day School Il Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
6/22-6/23 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #5 Chickasha, OK Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
6/22-6/23 Superior Equine Barrel Daze Baker, MT Lana Tibbetts 406.951.2394
6/26 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #6 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
6/28-6/30 July Explosion $10,000 added Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
7/5-7/7 Let Freedom Ring Barrel Bash Andrews, TX Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
7/5-717 Chalee Gilliland Memorial Barrels & Bling Cloverdale, IN Susan Gilliland 812.325.0310
7/6-117 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #6 Belton, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
7/8-71110 (SR Rodeo Bible Camp Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
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